

供与機材リスト

1988年度(1)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
<u>ITEM NO.</u>				
	1. TOYOTA HIACE COMMUTER MODEL : YH51RB-JR (KEY NO. K0211) ENGINE NO. : 0749631 FRAME NO. : 0009464 GASOLINE ENGIN 1,998 CC 4-SPEED MANUAL COLUMN SHIFT RIGHT HAND DRIVE	1 UNIT		¥1,261,000.-
	2. <u>SPARE PARTS</u>			
	<u>PARTS NO.</u>			
0002	1) 04311-28010 CYLINDER KIT, CLUTCH	1 PC		1,650.-
0003	2) 04313-22020 CYLINDER	1 PC		1,154.-
0004	3) 04475-35050 CUP KIT	2 PCS	238.-	476.-
0005	4) 04476-31010 CUP KIT	2 PCS	304.-	608.-
0009	5) 04493-26090 PISTON KIT	1 PC		4,060.-
0011	6) 04494-30031 SHOE KIT, BRAKE, FR	1 PC		4,360.-
0012	7) 04495-35052 SHOE KIT	1 PC		4,980.-
0013	8) 12157-10010 GASKET, PLUG	1 PC		44.-
0014	9) 15601-33021 FILTER, OIL	3 PCS	1,002.-	3,006.-
0015	10) 16401-71010 CAP	1 PC		860.-
0016	11) 16571-72020 HOSE	1 PC		1,230.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(2)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
<u>ITEM NO.</u>				
0017	12) 16572-72020 HOSE	1 PC		¥1,230.-
0018	13) 16573-54030 HOSE	1 PC		500.-
0022	14) 17801-64030 ELEMENT, AIR	2 PCS	3,400.-	6,800.-
0024	15) 19101-71020 CAP	1 PC		1,346.-
0026	16) 19102-33012 ROTOR	1 PC		386.-
0027	17) 19145-26060 ARM	2 PCS	514.-	1,028.-
0028	18) 23300-26060 FILTER, FUEL	2 PCS	662.-	1,324.-
0029	19) 31230-35090 BEARING	1 PC		3,720.-
0030	20) 31250-26062 DISC ASSY, CLUTCH	1 PC		5,080.-
0031	21) 31321-14020 PAD	2 PCS	142.-	284.-
0032	22) 45046-29125 END	2 PCS	3,380.-	6,760.-
0033	23) 46410-26210 CABLE	1 PC		2,840.-
0034	24) 46420-26082 CABLE ASSY, PARKING	1 PC		2,920.-
0035	25) 47230-28010 CAP	1 PC		370.-
0036	26) 48511-29415 ABSORBER, SHOCK, FR	2 PCS	2,380.-	4,760.-
0037	27) 48531-80041 ABSORBER	2 PCS	2,380.-	4,760.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan:

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
<u>ITEM NO.</u>				
0038	28) 83420-20020 GAUGE	1 PC		¥1,710.-
0043	29) 85220-12560 BLADE	2 PCS	1,540.-	3,080.-
0044	30) 85220-32350 BLADE	2 PCS	1,954.-	3,908.-
0045	31) 85221-12230 RUBBER	2 PCS	518.-	1,036.-
0046	32) 85221-30110 RUBBER	2 PCS	592.-	1,184.-
0048	33) 85500-95J00 LIGHTER, AUTOMOTIVE	1 PC		2,100.-
0049	34) 90099-52070 CONDENSER	2 PCS	280.-	560.-
0050	35) 90179-20001 NUT	1 PC		370.-
0051	36) 90201-20005 WASHER	1 PC		176.-
0052	37) 90310-50001 SEAL	2 PCS	460.-	920.-
0053	38) 90311-30010 SEAL, TYPE T OIL	1 PC		404.-
0054	39) 90311-38032 SEAL	1 PC		520.-
0055	40) 90311-38133 SEAL	1 PC		556.-
0056	41) 90311-50005 SEAL	2 PCS	710.-	1,420.-
0057	42) 90313-48001 SEAL	2 PCS	376.-	752.-
0058	43) 90363-12002 BEARING, BAL, 12, 32, F	1 PC		328.-
- TO BE CONTINUED -				

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(4)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
<u>ITEM NO.</u>				
0059	44) 90363-40020 BEARING, BAL, 40, 90, K	2 PCS	¥3,660.-	¥7,320.-
0060	45) 90368-21001 BEARING RTP 21 50 N	2 PCS	1,910.-	3,820.-
0061	46) 90368-34001 BEARING RTP 35.65 N	2 PCS	1,924.-	3,848.-
0062	47) 90385-18008 BUSH	4 PCS	158.-	632.-
0063	48) 90430-12019 GASKET	3 PCS	66.-	198.-
0064	49) 90430-18008 GASKET	1 PC		66.-
0065	50) 90917-06001 GASKET, PIPE	1 PC		206.-
0066	51) 90917-06004 GASKET, PIPE	1 PC		206.-
0067	52) 90919-01059 PLUG, W16EXU	8 PCS	202.-	1,616.-
0069	53) 90931-01001 HOSE	1 PC		1,496.-
0070	54) 90947-02477 HOSE	2 PCS	1,366.-	2,732.-
0071	55) 90948-01002 CUSHION	2 PCS	110.-	220.-
0074	56) 90981-04029 S, BEAN 12V, 65W 55W	2 PCS	3,300.-	6,600.-
0077	57) 90982-09002 FUSE	4 PCS	58.-	232.-
0078	58) 90982-09003 FUSE	4 PCS	58.-	232.-
0079	59) 90982-09004 FUSE	4 PCS	58.-	232.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(5)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
<u>ITEM NO.</u>				
0080	60) 90982-09005 FUSE	4 PCS	¥58.-	¥232.-
0081	61) 95333-06060 HOSE	2 PCS	920.-	1,840.-
0082	62) 96940-33205 HOSE	1 PC		1,540.-
0083	63) 99132-11050 BULB 12V, 5W	4 PCS	156.-	624.-
0084	64) 99132-11075 BULB 12V, 7.5W	4 PCS	108.-	432.-
0085	65) 99132-11210-75 BULB 12V, 21W	4 PCS	202.-	808.-
0086	66) 99132-21210-75 BULB 12V, 21W 5W	4 PCS	220.-	880.-
0087	67) 99322-00930 V BELT	1 PC		728.-
0088	68) 99364-50830 BELT	2 PCS	1,850.-	3,700.-
	TOTAL :			
		EX-GODOWN FORWARDING CHARGE		¥1,387,000.- 128,751.-
		FOB JAPAN OCEAN FREIGHT INSURANCE		¥1,515,751.- 119,765.- 8,097.-
		CIF BANGKOK		¥1,643,613.- =====

1988年度(2)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 210, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Carlide Tool Bit Grinder WAIDA Model : DW-31S	1 set		Y816,000.-
16.	Holder SANDVIK Model : PCLNR2525M12	5 pcs	Y7,710.-	38,550.-
17.	Tip SANDVIK Model : CNMG120404 GC015	20 pcs	1,140.-	22,800.-
18.	Tip SANDVIK Model : CNMG120408 GC015	20 pcs	1,140.-	22,800.-
19.	Holder SANDVIK Model : PDJNR2525M15	5 pcs	7,710.-	38,550.-
20.	Tip SANDVIK Model : DNMG15060415 GC015	20 pcs	1,500.-	30,000.-
21.	Tip SANDVIK Model : DNMG15060815 GC015	20 pcs	1,500.-	30,000.-
22.	Holder SANDVIK Model : R154.91-2525-3Q	5 pcs	13,900.-	69,500.-
23.	Tip SANDVIK Model : R154.91-330Q-S1P	20 pcs	2,700.-	54,000.-
24.	Holder SANDVIK Model : R154.91-16-3	5 pcs	14,600.-	73,000.-
25.	Tip SANDVIK Model : L154.91-33004S1B	20 pcs	2,700.-	54,000.-
26.	Holder SANDVIK Model : S10K-STFCR 09	3 pcs	13,320.-	39,960.-
27.	Holder SANDVIK Model : S16R-SCLCR 09M	3 pcs	14,040.-	42,120.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(2)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Holder SANDVIK Model : S25T-PCLNR-12	3 pcs	Y23,720.-	Y71,160.-
29.	Tip SANDVIK Model : TCMT090204-52-415	30 pcs	930.-	27,900.-
30.	Tip SANDVIK Model : CCMT09T304-52-415	30 pcs	900.-	27,000.-
31.	Holder SANDVIK Model : R166F-2525-310B	5 pcs	18,770.-	93,850.-
32.	Tip SANDVIK Model : R166G-3AA200-S10T	20 pcs	2,160.-	43,200.-
33.	Tip SANDVIK Model : R166G-3CA300-S10T	20 pcs	2,460.-	49,200.-
34.	Holder SANDVIK Model : R166K-20-310	5 pcs	18,360.-	91,800.-
35.	Tip SANDVIK Model : R166L-3AA150-S10T	20 pcs	2,160.-	43,200.-
36.	Tip SANDVIK Model : R166L-3AA200-S10T	20 pcs	2,160.-	43,200.-
37.	Holder SANDVIK Model : SVJBR2525M16	5 pcs	13,400.-	67,000.-
38.	Tip SANDVIK Model : VBM116040453-015	20 pcs	2,260.-	45,200.-
39.	Holder SANDVIK Model : MTJNR2525M22	5 pcs	7,710.-	38,550.-
40.	Holder SANDVIK Model : MTJNL2525M22	5 pcs	7,710.-	38,550.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41.	Tip SANDVIK Model : TNMG-220408-15-015	20 pcs	¥1,350.-	¥27,000.-
42.	Holder SANDVIK Model : R166F-2525-310A	5 pcs	18,770.-	93,850.-
43.	Tip SANDVIK Model : R166G-3AA150 310T	20 pcs	2,160.-	43,200.-
44.	Holder SANDVIK Model : R416.1-0460-20-05	1 pc		76,250.-
45.	Tip SANDVIK Model : WCMX08412-GC135	24 pcs	1,780.-	42,720.-
46.	Molse Taper Shank Drill KOBE STEEL 30ø	1 pc		11,750.-
47.	Molse Taper Shank Drill KOBE STEEL 40ø	1 pc		11,750.-
48.	Drill Chuck Taper HORIUCHI MFG 2 1/2	1 pc		5,840.-
49.	Arbor For Drill Chuck MITSUBA SEIKI 2 1/2 X 3	1 pc		2,200.-
50.	Diamond Hand Stone NAGOYA DIAMOND #100	2 pcs	4,200.-	8,400.-
51.	Diamond Hand Stone NAGOYA DIAMOND #200	2 pcs	4,200.-	8,400.-
52.	Diamond Hand Stone NAGOYA DIAMOND #300	2 pcs	4,200.-	8,400.-
53.	Hack Saw Frame TEZUKA 250m/m	3 pcs	420.-	1,260.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(4)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
54.	Hack Saw Frame TEZUKA 250m/m	3 pcs	¥600.-	¥1,800.-
55.	Hand Hacksaw Blades FUKUCHIYAMA KOGYO 250 X 12 X 0.64 (24SKH)	30 pcs	190.-	5,700.-
56.	NC Tape Puncher KYORITSUSHA Model : DP8700 1) Floppy Disk 2) Printer Paper 3) Ribbon 4) Tape 5) Desk	1 set		2,000,000.
57.	Drill Point Grinder FUZITASEISAKUSHO Model : DG-25B 1) Water Coolant System 2) Multi Center 3) Table 4) Grinding Wheel 5) Upper Jaw, Lower Jaw	1 set		1,152,000
58.	Dial Indicator MITUTOYO Model : 2046-08K	6 pcs	3,780.-	22,680
59.	Dial Indicator MITUTOYO Model : 513-918	2 pcs	8,520.-	17,040
60.	Magnetic Stand KANETU Model : MB-F2	6 pcs	8,800.-	52,800
61.	Magnetic Stand KANETU Model : MB-B	2 pcs	4,800.-	9,600
62.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : MDC-25	6 pcs	15,300.-	91,800
63.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : MDC-50	6 pcs	17,850.-	107,100

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(5)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : MDC-75	2 pcs	¥20,850.-	¥41,700.-
65.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : IMP-30DM	2 pcs	34,500.-	69,000.-
66.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : IMP50DM	2 pcs	36,600.-	73,200.-
67.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : DMC-60-25K	2 pcs	14,960.-	29,920.-
68.	Digital Micrometer MITUTOYO Model : DMC-60-50K	2 pcs	15,150.-	30,300.-
69.	Dial Height Gauge MITUTOYO Model : H730N	2 pcs	49,200.-	98,400.-
70.	Dial Height Gauge MITUTOYO Model : HDS-20	2 pcs	38,550.-	77,100.-
71.	Digital Caliper MITUTOYO Model : CD-15	6 pcs	14,850.-	89,100.-
72.	Cylinder Gauge MITUTOYO Model : CG18A, 204608W	1 set		18,000.-
73.	Cylinder Gauge MITUTOYO Model : CG35A, 204608W	1 set		13,100.-
74.	Cylinder Gauge MITUTOYO Model : CG60A, 204608W	1 set		14,000.-
75.	Squar OBISHI 100 X 70	2 pcs	17,250.-	34,500.-
76.	Squar OBISHI 100 X 70	2 pcs	1,430.-	2,860.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 218, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(6)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	77. Precision Level OBISHI B Class 150m/m	2 pcs	Y18,000.-	Y36,000.-
	78. Granite Surface Plate KSK A Class 750 X 500 X 130	1 pc		94,950.-
	79. Steel Rule SHINWA SOKUTEI 150m/m	2 pcs	190.-	380.-
	80. Steel Rule SHINWA SOKUTEI 300m/m	2 pcs	380.-	760.-
	81. Convex Rule TAGIMA Model : NHC-20	2 pcs	350.-	700.-
	82. Thickness Gauge TEZUKA Model : No.150MZ	1 pc		2,340.-
	83. Center Gauge TEZUKA 55°	2 pcs	900.-	1,800.-
	84. Center Gauge TEZUKA 60°	2 pcs	900.-	1,800.-
	85. Acme Screw Thread Gauge TEZUKA 29°	1 pc		3,960.-
	86. Acme Screw Thread Gauge TEZUKA 30°	1 pc		3,960.-
	88. Screw Pitch Gauges FUJI KOGU 0.25-6m/m	1 pc		2,860.-
	89. Drill Point Gauge TEZUKA 3-45	2 pcs	4,500.-	9,000.-
	90. V Block RIKEN KEISOKKI B Class 75 X 60 X 32	2 pcs	8,200.-	16,400.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 218, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(7)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
91.	V Block RIKEN KEISOKKI B Class 100 X 67 X 40	2 pcs	¥15,000.-	¥30,000.-
92.	V Block With Clamp RIKEN KEISOKKI A Class 200m/m	1 Set		92,000.-
93.	Surface Gauge NIGATA SEIKI 200m/m	2 pcs	2,400.-	4,800.-
94.	Surface Gauge NIGATA SEIKI 200m/m	2 pcs	1,640.-	3,280.-
95.	Steel Compass NIGATA SEIKI 125m/m	2 pcs	620.-	1,240.-
96.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 10XN03	10 pcs	1,290.-	12,900.-
97.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 11XN03	10 pcs	1,290.-	12,900.-
98.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 12RXN03	10 pcs	1,290.-	12,900.-
99.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 12LXN03	5 pcs	1,290.-	6,450.-
100.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 13RXN03	10 pcs	1,290.-	12,900.-
101.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 13LXN03	5 pcs	1,290.-	6,450.-
102.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 21XN03	5 pcs	1,350.-	6,750.-
103.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 22XN03	5 pcs	1,580.-	7,900.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(8.)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
104.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 31XN03	5 pcs	¥1,350.-	¥6,750.-
105.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 32XN03	5 pcs	1,900.-	9,500.-
106.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 41XN02	5 pcs	1,000.-	5,000.-
107.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 41XN03	10 pcs	1,460.-	14,600.-
108.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 42XN03	5 pcs	1,000.-	5,000.-
109.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 42XN03	10 pcs	1,460.-	14,600.-
110.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 51XN03	10 pcs	1,350.-	13,500.-
111.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 52XN02	5 pcs	1,000.-	5,000.-
112.	Welded Tipped Tool Bits NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : 52XN03	10 pcs	1,460.-	14,600.-
113.	Cutting Off Cutter NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : No.1 SKH4	10 pcs	1,100.-	11,000.-
114.	Cutting Off Cutter NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : No.2 SKH4	10 pcs	1,610.-	16,100.-
115.	Cutting Off Cutter NIPPON KOSHUHA STEEL Model : No.3 SKH4	10 pcs	2,450.-	24,500.-
116.	Stick Bit Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : ST No. 1,2,3	1 set		8,780.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitani Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(9)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
117.	Bit MITSUBISHI METAL Model : 33X2 HTI10	10 pcs	¥2,200.-	¥22,000.
118.	Bit MITSUBISHI METAL Model : 34X2 HTI10	5 pcs	2,200.-	11,000.
119.	Bit MITSUBISHI METAL Model : 37X2 HTI10	5 pcs	1,860.-	9,300.
120.	Bit MITSUBISHI METAL Model : 39X2 HTI10	5 pcs	2,120.-	10,600.
121.	Bit MITSUBISHI METAL Model : 43X2 HTI10	5 pcs	2,100.-	10,500.
122.	Holder MITSUBISHI METAL Model : CSBNR2020	2 pcs	9,860.-	19,720.
123.	Holder MITSUBISHI METAL Model : CSSNR2020	2 pcs	10,140.-	20,280.
124.	Holder MITSUBISHI METAL Model : CSKNR2020	2 pcs	10,140.-	20,280.
125.	Holder MITSUBISHI METAL Model : CTANR2020	2 pcs	9,860.-	19,720.
126.	Holder MITSUBISHI METAL Model : CTFNR2020	2 pcs	10,140.-	20,280.
127.	Tip MITSUBISHI METAL Model : SHMN431 HT10	50 pcs	1,050.-	52,500.
128.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : NA-1	2 pcs	1,400.-	2,800.
129.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : KH12MF	10 pcs	650.-	6,500.

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(10)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
130.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : KN12FF	10 pcs	¥650.-	¥6,500.-
131.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : KN12MR	10 pcs	650.-	6,500.-
132.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : KN12FR	10 pcs	650.-	6,500.-
133.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : KN12ML	10 pcs	650.-	6,500.-
134.	Knuring Tool Holder SUZUKI IRON WORKS Model : KN12FL	10 pcs	650.-	6,500.-
135.	Set Drill KOBE STEEL 50 set	1 set		13,670.-
136.	Set Drill KOBE STEEL 25 set	1 set		18,300.-
137.	TD KOBE STEEL 14-17m/m	2 sets	24,560.-	49,120.-
138.	TD KOBE STEEL 18m/m	2 pcs	4,580.-	9,160.-
139.	TD KOBE STEEL 20m/m	2 pcs	5,420.-	10,840.-
140.	TD KOBE STEEL 22m/m	2 pcs	6,200.-	12,400.-
141.	TD KOBE STEEL 24m/m	2 pcs	7,560.-	15,120.-
142.	TD KOBE STEEL 25m/m	2 pcs	8,160.-	16,320.-

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(11)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
143.	Drill And Countersink Combined OKABE KOGU 3m/m	5 Pcs	¥590.-	¥2,950.-
144.	Drill And Countersink Combined OKABE KOGU 5m/m	5 "	1,480.-	7,400.-
145.	Drill Sleeve with Drift (DDL-A) MITSUBA SEIKI MODEL: MT1x3	2 SETS	7,250.-	14,500.-
146.	Drill Sleeve with Drift (DD2-A) MITSUBA SEIKI MODEL: MT2x3	2 "	7,130.-	14,260.-
147.	Drill Sleeve with Drift (DD2-A) MITSUBA SEIKI MODEL: MT2x4	2 "	7,920.-	15,840.-
148.	Drill Sleeve with Drift (DD3-A) MITSUBA SEIKI MODEL: MT3x4	2 "	7,690.-	15,380.-
149.	Machinist's files with Handle Flat (Bastard) 150mm	10 "	320.-	3,200.-
150.	Machinist's Files with Handle Flat (Bastard) 250mm	5 "	520.-	2,600.-
151.	Machinist's Files with Handle Flat (Second Cut) 200mm	10 "	410.-	4,100.-
152.	Machinist's Files with Handle Flat (Smooth) 150mm	10 "	410.-	4,100.-
153.	Machinist's Files with Handle Flat (Smooth) 200mm	5 "	520.-	2,600.-
154.	Machinist's Files with Handle Square (Bastard) 150mm	5 "	320.-	1,600.-
155.	Machinist's Files with Handle Square (Bastard) 250mm	5 "	510.-	2,550.-
156.	Machinist's Files with Handle Square (Second Cut) 250mm	5 "	510.-	2,550.-
157.	Machinist's Files with Handle Square (Smooth) 150mm	5 "	420.-	2,100.-
158.	Machinist's Files with Handle Triangle (Bastard) 300mm	5 "	840.-	4,200.-

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
159.	Machinist's Files with Handle Triangle (Second Cut) 250mm	5 Sets	¥650.-	¥3,250.-
160.	Machinist's Files with Handle Triangle (Smooth) 150mm	5 "	550.-	2,750.-
161.	Machinist's Files with Handle Half-round (Second Cut) 250mm	5 "	730.-	3,650.-
162.	Machinist's Files with Handle Half-round (Smooth) 150mm	5 "	620.-	3,100.-
163.	Machinist's Files with Handle Round (Second Cut) 150mm	5 "	320.-	1,600.-
164.	Set of Needle Files with Handle 8-piece set	2 "	2,270.-	4,540.-
165.	Hand Taps with Handle M3x0.5S	3 "	1,450.-	4,350.-
166.	Hand Taps with Handle M4x0.7S	3 "	1,450.-	4,350.-
167.	Hand Taps with Handle M5x0.8S	3 "	1,670.-	5,010.-
168.	Hand Taps with Handle M6x1.0S	3 "	1,700.-	5,100.-
169.	Hand Taps with Handle M8x1.25S	3 "	2,480.-	7,440.-
170.	Hand Taps with Handle M10x1.5S	3 "	3,010.-	9,030.-
171.	Hand Taps with Handle M12x1.75S	3 "	4,580.-	13,740.-
172.	Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 25x3x0.5mm	3 "	1,900.-	5,700.-
173.	Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 25x4x0.7mm	3 "	1,900.-	5,700.-
174.	Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 25x5x0.8mm	3 "	1,900.-	5,700.-
175.	Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 25x6x1mm	3 "	1,900.-	5,700.-
176.	Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 25x8x1.25mm	3 "	1,900.-	5,700.-
177.	Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 25x10x1.5mm	3 "	1,900.-	5,700.-

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	178. Thread Cutting Round Dies with Handle 38x12x1.75mm	3 Sets	2,570.-	¥7,710.-
	179. Flat Scraper with Handle 20x50x300mm	5 "	1,640.-	8,200.-
	180. Scraper with Handle 200mm	5 "	1,430.-	7,150.-
	181. Scraper 20x5x400mm	2 "	7,050.-	14,100.-
	182. Hand Reamer with Handle 5 - 12mm (1.0mm step)	3 "	14,120.-	42,360.-
	183. Electric Graving Pencil NIGATA RIKEN SOKUHAN MODEL : B Class 220V	1 Pc		45,000.-
	184. Hand Rapper YODO : NO.250	5 Pcs	1,050.-	5,250.-
	185. Hand Dressor with Spare Cutter	2 Sets	980.-	1,960.-

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
				FOB JAPAN	
1	PERSONAL COMPUTER PC-9801Rx4 WITH JAPANESE-MANUAL	2 SETS	Y598,000.-		Y1,096,000.
2	DISPLAY N 5913L	2 "	131,000.-		262,000.
3	PRINTER NM-9950 11	2 "	232,000.-		464,000.
4	SHEET-FEEDER NM-9032-02	2 "	36,000.-		72,000.
5	X-Y PROTTER MP-3300 WITH CABLE CA-0045	1 SET			235,000.
6	IMAGE-SCANNER GT-4000 WITH CABLE 5220	1 "			188,000.
7	MOUSE PC-9872U	2 PCS	9,500.-		19,000.
8	Z80 EMULATOR PLUS-180 TWIN	1 PC			98,800.
9	SOFT CANDY 3 5" 2HD	1 "			47,000.
10	SOFT SEQUENCE CAD 5" 2HD	1 "			55,000.
11	SOFT HANAKO 5" 2HD	1 "			55,000.
12	SOFT ICHITAROH V3-0 5" 2HD	1 "			55,000.
13	SOFT B3-SOFT FOR MATERIALS DEVELOPMENT	1 "			55,000.
14	SOFT DUET SYSTEM 1,2	1 SET			83,000.
15	SOFT LOTUS 1-2-3 (JAPANESE)	1 "			93,000.
	- TO BE CONTINUED -				

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(15)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
16	INK-RIBON NM-9024-01,02 FOR NEC: NM-9950 BLACK 20PCS, RED 20PCS.	40 PCS	2,500.-	¥100,000.-
17	FLOPPY DISK 5" 2HD MD-2HD-256	10 CTNS	3,600.-	36,000.-
18	CABLE RS-232C 1.5M NORMA TYPE KRS-101L	2 SETS	2,500.-	5,000.-
19	CABLE RS-232C 3M REVERSE TYPE KRS-007L	2 "	9,500.-	19,000.-
20	TRANSFORMER KD-1500 1.5KW PRI-200-240V, SEC 100-117V	5 PCS	29,000.-	145,000.-
21	PLUG SOCKET (FOR PERSONAL COMPUTER) WITH NOIZEFILTER 15A 125V WCH4523	2 "	12,500.-	25,000.-
22	TABLE-TAP WITH 3M CORD 15A 125V WH2431 BP	5 "	2,600.-	13,000.-
23	AVR TRANS 1KVA SVC-1010A	2 PCS	82,000.-	164,000.-
24	ONE BOARD MICRO COMPUTER TRAINER 800 ZMK 11	1 SET		154,000.-
25	CROSS MACRO ASSEMBLE 280	1 "		100,940.-
26	DC SERVO MOTOR POSITIONING UNIT 831	1 "		153,500.-
27	STEP MOTOR POSITIONING UNIT 846	1 "		74,160.-
28	TRANSISTOR INVERTER TRAINING UNIT 840	1 "		213,210.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
29	TRAFFIC SIGN UNIT 855	1 SET		¥22,660.-
30	MODULE CONNECTING UNIT 812	1 "		7,730.-
31	MICOM MODULES PZ-80H1	1 "		148,300.-
32	PRINTER MODULE PZ-PR1	1 "		39,140.-
33	LIQUID CRYSTAL MODULE PZ-LC1	1 "		28,840.-
34	VOICE SYNTHETIC MODULE PZ-VS1	1 "		14,420.-
35	DIGITAL SLIDE CALIPERS PZ-DN1	1 "		10,100.-
36	MICRO COMPUTER CONTROLLED DRILL PZ-AD1	1 "		100,900.-
37	FIBER OPTICS COMMUNICATION MODULE PZ-OT1	1 "		48,300.-
38	DIGITAL MICOM THERME PT-200H	1 "		36,050.-
39	TRANSFER ROBOT PZ-AH1	1 "		100,900.-
40	"MOVE-MASTER" DRIVE MODULE PZ-AM1	1 "		18,540.-
41	INTERFACE SET PMA-98-2HD5	1 "		35,840.-
42	SEQUENCER F1-30MR-SET	2 SETS	82,400.-	164,800.-
43	SEQUENCE CONTROL TRAINER TR-75BLR	1 SET		1,031,500.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
44	3 STEPS ELEVATOR MODEL MD-103B	1 SET		¥949,100.-
45	SEQUENCE CIRCUIT INSPECTION EQUIPMENT CR-75-KD-1	1 "		144,200.-
46	SEQUENCE CIRCUIT INSPECTION EQUIPMENT CR-75-KD-2	1 "		192,600.-
(RELAY SEQUENCE TRAINING KIT WITH TEXT- BOOK (JAPANESE 1 VOLUME) DT-I	1 "		400,000.-
48	CONTACTLESS SEQUENCE TRAINING KIT WITH TEXTBOOK (JAPANESE 1 VOLUME) DT-II	1 "		400,000.-
49	ELECTRONIC CONTROL TRAINING KIT WITH TEXTBOOK (JAPANESE 1 VOLUME) DT-III	1 "		540,000.-
50	MINI BELT CONVEYOR BELT SIZE (L)1000x(W)150M/M MODEL 2 (MMx2-103-150-100)	2 SETS	150,000.-	300,000.-
51	COPY MACHINE CANON NP-4040 MAGNIFICATION REDUCTION (B5-A3) TABLE CASSETTE A3, B4, A4, B5, A4R, B5R 2 OF EACH PAPER A3, B4, A4, B5 1BOX OF EACH SPARE DRUM PART SET B 1 OF EACH	1 SET		1,050,000.-
52	SLIDE PROJECTOR PROJECTION LAMP 24V, 250W	2 SETS	120,000.-	240,000.-
53	CASSETTE DECK SYNCHRONIZED RECORDER 4-TRACK 3-CHANNEL	1 SET		72,200.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
54	DESUSORUBU CONTROLLER 2 PROJECTION PLAY BACK W/KEY BOARD	1 SET		203,800.-
55	SCREEN 1800x1800	2 PCS	47,000.-	94,000.-
56	PHOTO CAMERA 35M/M S L R	1 SET		150,000.-
	LENSE STANDARD 50M/M F1.4	1 "		35,800.-
58	ELECTRONIC FLASH	1 "		39,600.-
59	COPY SLIDE (1) NIKON COPYER PF-4 (W/PH4) (2) " LIGHTING UNIT PL-3 (3) " TABLE CLAMP PC-3 (4) " FOCUSING STAGE PG-2 (5) " RELEASE 15CM (6) " 18% STANDARD REFLEXION BOARD (7) 220V-150W LAMP (8) NIKON CLOSE UP RING PK-11A (9) " " PK-12 (10) " " PK-13	1 "		128,500.-
60	OVER HEAD PROJECTOR HP-2450LV 220V-50HZ LAMP 24V-300W	2 SETS	125,000.-	250,000.-
61	SCREEN HS-4 180x180 W/TRIPOD	2 SETS	41,850.-	83,700.-
62	ORP ACCESSORIES ELMO TP ART KIT	2 "	6,180.-	12,360.-
63	HALOGEN LAMP 24V-300W	10 "	3,000.-	30,000.-
64	AIR COMPRESSOR 0.4P-7S	1 SET		165,000.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65	BENCH DRILLING MACHINE B-13	2 SETS	93,270.-	¥186,540.-
66	HEAVY DUTY HYDRAULIC HACK SAWING KILSER-250	1 SET		1,340,000.-
67	IMPACT DRILLING MACHINE V-19	1 "		55,200.-
68	PLANE P-40	1 "		46,420.-
69	FILE SB-11	1 "		63,800.-
70	CIRCULAR SAW PS-15A	2 PCS	51,700.-	103,400.-
71	DUST COLLECT GRINDER GR-31	1 PC		500,000.-
72	GRINDERS GL-7	1 "		57,400.-
73	PARALLEL VISE E-100	1 "		39,150.-
74	VIDEO CAMERA HEAD WV-F200H CAMERA AND ADAPTOR AL 3CCD	2 SETS	722,000.-	1,444,000.-
75	ZOOM LENS JIZx10 BKRSM	2 "	150,000.-	300,000.-
76	5" VIEW FINDER WV-VF65B	2 "	91,800.-	183,600.-
77	1.5" " " WV-VF30	2 "	52,800.-	105,600.-
78	TRIPOD W/DORY WV-7920	2 "	195,000.-	390,000.-
79	INSTALL OF TRIPOD WV-Q47	2 "	17,000.-	34,000.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
80	LENS CONTROL KIT WV-LK35	2 SETS	134,000.-	¥268,000.-
81	MICROPHONE WV-MC35	2 "	13,000.-	26,000.-
82	BATTERY PACK WV-PS33	4 "	62,000.-	248,000.-
83	AC ADAPTOR/CHARGER WV-PS31	2 "	57,000.-	114,000.-
4	PORTABLE VIDEO RECORDER PAL SYSTEM VHS (AG-6400EN SAME PAL)	2 "	260,000.-	520,000.-
85	VTR CABLE WV-CA32/10	2 "	14,500.-	29,000.-
86	VTR EXTENSION CABLE 7.5M 14P-14P 10H-30AS	2 "	9,200.-	18,400.-
87	BATTERY PACK VW-VB 30E	4 "	5,500.-	22,000.-
88	AC ADAPTOR AG-B640E	2 "	37,000.-	74,000.-
89	VIDEO TAPE VHS 60 MIN NV-E60SHG-A	30 "	1,200.-	36,000.-
90	VIDEO RECORDER PAL SYSTEM S-VHS (NATIONAL AG-6500EN SAME PAL)	2 "	540,000.-	1,080,000.-
91	EDITING CONTROL PAL SYSTEM (NATIONAL AG-A650E SAME PAL)	1 SET		240,000.-
92	TIME BASE COLLECTOR PAL SYSTEM (FOR A FA-400PS SAME PAL)	1 "		1,800,000.-
93	VIDEO MIXER PAL SYSTEM (NATIONAL WJ-SI SAME PAL)	1 "		200,000.-
94	VIDEO TO VIDEO CONNECTION CABLE AG-C65	2 SETS	5,200.-	10,400.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(21)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
95	COLOR MONITOR TV 14" PAL SYSTEM (NATIONAL BT-M1400 PSN SAME PAL)	4 SETS	158,000.-	¥632,000.-
96	COLOR MONITOR TV 20" PAL SYSTEM (NATIONAL BT-D2000PSN SAME PAL)	1 SET		158,000.-
97	COMPONENT SYSTEM SC-GT5200	1 "		84,000.-
98	MICROPHONE WM-330	1 "		8,000.-
99	HEADPHONE EAH-X15	1 "		10,000.-
100	PORTABLE LIGHTING KIT 650W X FOR 3 UK-10A	2 SETS	250,000.-	500,000.-
101	HALOGEN LAMP 650W JPD-220-650	6 "	4,800.-	28,800.-
102	CNC LATHE "WASINO ENGINEERING LJ-62"	1 SET		17,600,000.-
103	HIGH SPEED PRECISION LATHE "WASINO ENGINEERING : LE-19K"	1 "		6,500,000.-
		EX-GODOWN FORWARDING CHARGE		¥54,100,000.- 411,809.-
		FOB JAPAN OCEAN FREIGHT INSURANCE		¥54,511,809.- 1,155,471.- 267,090.-
	TOTAL :	CIF BANGKOK		¥55,934,370.- =====

- attached sheet -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

(1)

G/No. (case)	Item No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	1.	CNC Wire cut electrical discharge machine, Model:ELVY/JAPT4G, "JAPAX"	1 set		¥17,286,000.-
	2.	Power supply for super fine finishing, Model:nPC-1, "JAPAX"	1 "		1,187,500.-
	3.	Paper tape reader, Model:PTR-3, "JAPAX"	1 "		946,000.-
	4.	Acryl cover, "JAPAX"	1 "		12,000.-
	5.	Automatic voltage regulator, "JAPAX"	1 "		1,434,500.-
	6.	Sub table, "JAPAX"	1 "		22,000.-
	7.	Wire electrode, ϕ 0.20mm 1.4kg/reel	50 reels	¥5,500.-	275,000.-
	8.	Core magnet, "JAPAX"	6 pcs	4,500.-	27,000.-
	9.	Aqua cap, "JAPAX"	2 sets	8,000.-	16,000.-
	10.	Rust removing liquid LAP-5, 500ml set/12 bottles	2 "	11,000.-	22,000.-
	11.	System finisher TRIMAX-2, "JAPAX"	1 set		1,190,000.-
	12.	Consumables,			
	1)	Ion exchange resin,	10 bags	28,000.-	280,000.-
	2)	Filter element WF-8P, 20boxes/40pcs	20 boxes	13,000.-	260,000.-
	3)	Anticorrosive solution JEMS-1,	10 bottles	14,000.-	140,000.-
	4)	Dielectric conductivity control solution JEMS-2C,	10 "	9,000.-	90,000.-
	34.	Universal cutter & tool grinder, Model: C-40, "MAKINO" 380V, 50Hz, 3 ϕ	1 set		3,000,000.-
	36.	Standard accessories for the above, (Price inclusive Item No.34.)	1 "		
	37.	Cylindrical grinding att., "MAKINO"	1 "		165,000.-
	38.	Internal grinding att., "MAKINO"	1 "		179,000.-
	39.	Workhead indexing att., "MAKINO"	1 "		50,000.-
	40.	Helical grinding att., "MAKINO"	1 "		1,090,000.-
	41.	No.1 Radius grinding att., "MAKINO"	1 "		800,000.-
	42.	Small end mill grinding att., "MAKINO"	1 "		55,000.-
	43.	Spring collet chuck, "MAKINO" 3-22m/m 20-40m/m	1 "		227,000.-
	44.	Coolant equipment, "MAKINO"	1 "		235,000.-
	45.	Dust collector, "MAKINO"	1 "		253,000.-
	46.	Riser block, "MAKINO"	1 "		25,000.-
	47.	3-Speed workhead, "MAKINO"	1 "		638,000.-
	48.	Grinding wheel, "MAKINO" WA.60J.m.V11 90x38x31.75mm	10 pcs	1,300.-	13,000.-

- to be continued -

- attached sheet -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

(2)

C/No. (case)	Item No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	49.	Grinding wheel, "MAKINO" GC.100.G.m.Vb 125x38x31.75mm	10 pcs	¥2,700.-	¥27,000.
	50.	Grinding wheel, "MAKINO"			
	1)	WA.60.K.m.V1 150x13x31.75mm	10 "	1,400.-	14,000.
	2)	GC.100.G.m.V1 150x13x31.75mm	10 "	1,700.-	17,000.
	3)	A.60.N.B1 100x1.5x12.7mm	20 "	500.-	10,000.
	51.	Grinding wheel, "MAKINO"			
	1)	WA.60J.m.V12 150x19x31.75mm	10 "	2,000.-	20,000.
	2)	WA.60J.m.V12 75x13x12.7mm	10 "	500.-	5,000.
	52.	Grinding wheel, "MAKINO"			
	1)	A.WA.60.L.MA 6x10mm	10 "	290.-	2,900.
	2)	"- 6x16mm	10 "	290.-	2,900.
	3)	"- 6x19mm	10 "	315.-	3,150.
	4)	"- 6x25mm	10 "	350.-	3,500.
	5)	B. 10mm	5 "	315.-	1,575.
	6)	F. 10mm	5 "	315.-	1,575.
	7)	J. 10mm	5 "	315.-	1,575.
	8)	N. 10mm	5 "	315.-	1,575.
	53.	Gear hobbing machine, "NIHON-KIKAI" Model: NDP-2, 380V. 50Hz. 3φ	1 set		13,950,000.
	54.	Standard accessories for the above, (Price inclusive Item No.53.)	1 "		
	55.	Hydraulic crowning att., "-do-"	1 "		3,000,000.
	56.	Hydraulic support lift, "-do-"	1 "		1,500,000.
	57.	Spare hob arbor, 22.33mmφ "-do-"	2 pcs	120,000.-	240,000.
		"- 26.99mmφ "-do-"	2 "	120,000.-	240,000.
	58.	Spare work arbor, 32mmφ "-do-"	1 pc.		120,000.
	59.	Gear Hob, "-do-"			
	1)	m-1, m-1.5, m-2, each 1pc./set	1 set		174,000.
	2)	m-3, m-4, m-5, each 1pc./set	1 "		256,000.
	60.	Uni-Clamp No.3, (FT-10)	4 sets	2,000.-	8,000.
	61.	Jig-Clamp, JC-1,2,3, each 1set/set	4 "		49,000.
	62.	Screw center jacks No.7,	6 "	1,730.-	10,380.
	63.	Parallel clamp for tool makers, 38mm, 50mm, each 1set/set	4 "		40,000.
	64.	Center punch set, 100mm 12pcs/set	2 "	9,000.-	18,000.
	65.	Punch set, 7pcs/set	2 "	2,500.-	5,000.
	66.	Ball pein hammer, 250g, 450g, each 1set/set	2 "		4,900.
	67.	Copper hammer, 250g, 450g, each 1set/set	2 "		7,900.
	68.	Leaden hammer, 250g, 450g, each 1set/set	2 "		4,280.

- to be continued -

- attached sheet -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

(3)

C/No. (case)	Item No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	69.	Soft hammer, 0.12kg, 0.2kg, each 1set/set	2 sets		¥5,440.-
	70.	Marking pen, green (50ml)	10 pcs	¥430.-	4,300.-
	71.	Side cady, (W600xD460xH900)	6 sets	60,000.-	360,000.-
	72.	Work benches, (NZ340)	2 "	159,000.-	318,000.-
	73.	Bench vises, (A125)	2 "	48,700.-	97,400.-
	74.	Profile projector, (PJ302) 220V, 50Hz, 1φ "MITSUTOYO"	1 set		848,000.-
		<u>Accessories:</u>			
	1)	Standard scale,	1 pc.		20,000.-
	2)	Reading scale,	1 "		30,000.-
	3)	Oblique reflecting mirror,	1 set		9,600.-
	4)	Rotary stage,	1 "		54,000.-
	5)	Swivel center support,	1 "		67,000.-
	6)	Holder with clamp,	1 "		21,500.-
	7)	V-Block with clamp,	1 "		38,500.-
	8)	Basic unit stand,	1 "		120,000.-
	9)	Spare basic unit stand,	1 "		130,000.-
	75.	Rockwell system hardness testers, ROCKWELL-RH NO.3NR	1 "		848,000.-
	76.	Sine bar, (200)	1 "		79,200.-
	77.	Gauge blocks, (BML-76-1) "MITSUTOYO"	1 "		194,000.-
		<u>Accessories:</u>			
	1)	Gauge block accessories, (14pcs)	1 "		194,000.-
	2)	Gauge block repair set,	1 "		39,000.-
	78.	Surface texture instrument, SURFCOM-113B "TOKYO-SEIMITSU" with Recorder, Measuring stand and Transformer, Recording paper E-CH-40A,	1 "		2,300,000.-
	79.	Cylindrical squares, (200x80)	50 pcs	960.-	48,000.-
	80.	Disc type outside micrometer, GMA-25, GMA-50, "MITSUTOYO"	1 pc.		94,500.-
	81.	Disc type outside micrometer, GMA-25, GMA-50, "MITSUTOYO"	1 set		39,600.-
	82.	Gear tooth vernier calipers, (G1)	1 "		60,000.-
	83.	Universal bevel protoractor, (495)	2 sets	26,500.-	53,000.-
	84.	Magnetic V-Holder, (KVS-1A)	2 "	45,000.-	90,000.-
	85.	Universal angle plate, (150mm)	1 set		282,000.-
	86.	Grapplate, (750x500x130) "MITSUTOYO"	2 sets	160,000.-	320,000.-
		<u>Accessories:</u>			
	1)	Grapplate stand,	2 "	70,000.-	140,000.-
	2)	Set block, (50x75x25)	2 "	60,000.-	120,000.-
	3)	Parallel bar, (25x150x20)	4 "	40,000.-	160,000.-
	4)	V-Block, (50x50x65)	4 "	90,000.-	360,000.-

- to be continued -

- attached sheet -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

(4)

C/No. (case)	Item No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	86.	Movemaster basic system, Model: KVM-1001 Content: 1. Multi axes type with hand, 1pc. 2. Pen holder hand, 1 " 3. Working board, 1 " 4. Manual (JAPANESE), 1 volume 5. 3D. Simulation software, 1 " (JAPANESE) 6. Teaching software (JAPANESE) 1 " 7. Emergency stop switch 1pc. with transformer, 220V/100V, 50Hz, 15A	1 set		¥3,938,000.-
	87.	Mechatoronics practicing equipment, SYMEC "SHIMADZU-RIKA" Consisting of.: 1) Positioning sensor, PS-1BA (1) Stepdown transformer, DT-5 (1) 2) Stepping motor, SM-1A (1) Stepdown transformer, DT-5 (1) 3) Servo feedback, FB-1A (1) Stepdown transformer, DT-5 (1) 4) Chip handling, AH-1A (1) Stepdown transformer, DT-5 (1) 5) Melody finger, MO-1A (1) Stepdown transformer, DT-5 (1) 6) Air source, AS-1A (1) with transformer DT-30, 7) SYMEC Robot, RZ-1 (1) with transformer DT-15, 8) SYMEC Interface, AIO-1 (1) with Stepdown transformer DT-5, 9) SYMEC Interface, AIO-2H (1) with Stepdown transformer DT-5, 10) SYMEC I/O Board, AIO-98 (1) 11) SYMEC Board computer, SCP-2 (1) with Stepdown transformer DT-5,	1 set		
	88.	140-0010 Book binder, C-450 220V, 50Hz, 1φ "UCHIDA" Accessories: 1) 140-1000 Hot melt (1kg) 10 pcs 2) 140-2026 Cover page B4 (100sheets/set) 10 sets 3) 140-2031 Cover page A4 (100 " / ") 10 " 4) 140-2041 Cover page B5 (100 " / ") 10 "	1 set		621,600.-
	89.	100-1000 Micom module, "UCHIDA" Model: PZ-80H, 220V, 50Hz, 1φ	4sets	187,200.-	748,800.-
	90.	300-0001 Storage shelf 552, W1760xD380xH1790 "UCHIDA"	2 "	54,600.-	109,200.-

- to be continued -

attached sheet -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

(5)

G/No. (case)	Item No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	91.	300-1500 Storage cabinet, (Upper) 551 300-0400 " (Lower) 551 W1760xD400xH880mm each/lpc./set	4 sets	¥119,500.-	¥478,000.-
	92.	260-1103 Storage shelf for NC tape, W682xD620xH1334mm	1 set		201,500.-
	93.	317-1250 Storage cabinet for parts, A-25	1 "		77,350.-
	94.	317-1252 " B-25	1 "		63,200.-
	95.	280-2140 Working table, 128EM-S W1200xD780xH700mm	20 sets	75,400.-	1,508,000.-
	96.	280-1111 Working table, M1-S W1800xD750xH700mm	3 "	63,700.-	191,100.-
	Total: (10) Cases Only,		1 Lot		¥69,690,000.-
				Other Charge :	¥2,090,700.-
				Total:	¥71,780,700.-

- the end -

- to be continued -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

- attached sheet -

(1)

C/No. (Case)	Item No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/No.1. (1 case)	1.	NC Automatic Programming System, FANUC SYSTEM P-G Mark II with Accessories	1 set		¥3,070,000.-
		1) Printer/Puncher/Reader, (1) (FANUC P.P.R.)			
		2) Soft ware, (1) FAPT TRACER (1) FAPT TEACHER (1) FAPT DOCTOR (1)			
		Optional Accessories,			
		1) XY-Plotter A3-Size,	1 "		230,000.-
		2) Tablet A3-Size,	1 "		372,000.-
		3) Soft ware,			
		FAPT TURN	1 "		186,000.-
		FAPT MILL	1 "		186,000.-
		FAPT CUT	1 "		186,000.-
		FAPT CUT SURFACE	1 "		465,000.-
		FAPT DIE-III	1 "		2,050,000.-
		SYMBOLIC FAPT TURN	1 "		186,000.-
		SYMBOLIC FAPT MILL	1 "		186,000.-
		SYMBOLIC FAPT CUT	1 "		186,000.-
		FAPT DIGITIZER	1 "		186,000.-
		4) Floppy disk 3.5inch,	30 pcs	¥2,000.-	60,000.-
		5) NC Tape,	150 "	560.-	84,000.-
		6) Ink ribbon (2pcs/set)	100 sets	930.-	93,000.-
		7) Printer paper (5pcs/set)	150 "	840.-	126,000.-
		8) Desk and Chair, 1800W x 800D x 650H	1 set		130,000.-
		9) Transformer,	1 "		58,000.-
		10) Uninterruptible power supply,	1 "		260,000.-
		Total: (1) Case Only,	1 Lot		¥8,300,000.-
				Other Charge :	¥249,000.-
					¥8,549,000.-
		-End-			

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	12. Digital read out device for cross movement	1 SET		450,000
	13. Spare grinding wheel adaptor	5 SET	57,500	287,500
	14. Grinding wheel balancer with an arbor	1 SET		208,000
	15. Grinding wheel	10 PCS	25,800	258,000
	16. Grinding wheel	10 PCS	25,800	258,000
	17. Demagnetizer	1 SET		43,700
	18. Hydraulic oil	6 PCS	15,200	91,200
	19. Coolant fluid	12 PCS	8,300	99,600
	20. Side Table	2 SETS	54,800	109,600
	21. Tool Wagon	2 SETS	89,000	178,000
	22. NC MILLING MACHINE MODEL NO. BNI-85	1 SET		21,343,000
	STANDARD ACCESSORIES			
	1. POWER DRAW BOLT lpc			
	2. MANUAL FEED HANDLE lpc			
	3. COLUMN CORNICE lpc			
	4. BASE OIL PAN lpc			
	5. COOLING SUPPLY OIL EQUIPMENT lpc			
	6. AIR DRYER lpc			
	7. SPINDLE SPEED OVERRIDE lpc			
	8. BACK SPLASHGUARD lpc			
	9. LEVELING TOOL lpc			
	10. STANDARD TOOLS lpc			
	34. TAPE READER WITH REEL lpc			
	PARTS			
	23. STEEL CORNICE	1 PC		59,000
	24. LARGE CAPACITY CUTTING FLUID TANK	1 PC		166,000
	25. AIR BLOW DEVICE	1 PC		178,000
	26. REVOLVING LIGHT	1 PC		35,500
	27, 37. HALOGEN LIGHT, WORK LIGHT	2 PCS	41,500	83,000
	28. WEEKLY TIMER	1 PC		35,500
	29. LEAKAGE RELAY	1 PC		59,000
	30. PROGRAM MEMORY ADDITIONAL	1 PC		530,000
	31. 14" COLOR CRT	1 PC		473,000
	32. GRAPHIC DISPLAY	1 PC		71,000
	33. REMOTE BUFFER UNIT (R.B.U.)	1 PC		473,000
	35. MANUAL FEED HANDLE	1 PC		71,000
	36. COORDINATE DESIGN TURNING	1 PC		36,000

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	38.MACHINE VISE	1 PC		87,600
	39.SWIVEL VISE	1 PC		28,300
	40.CLANPING KIT	1 PC		91,600
	41.NC PROGRAM TAPE PRINT READER	2 PCS	520,000	1,040,000
	42.SIDE TABLE	2 PCS	54,800	109,600
	43.TOOL WAGON	2 PCS	88,000	176,000
	44.TRACER (ANGLE TURN)	1 SET		420,000
	45.CHECKER (DRAFT MAKING SOFT)	1 SET		240,000
	46.TOOL CABINET	3 PCS	199,500	598,500
	47.QUICK CHANGE HOLDER	2 PCS	174,400	348,800
TOTAL:	4 CASES ONLY	25 SETS & 66 PCS		¥40,890,000
		SHIPPING CHARGE		424,000.-
		OCEAN FREIGHT		659,324.-
		INSURANCE PREM		207,273.-
		OTHER CHARGE		1,226,700.-
		CIF BANGKOK		¥43,407,297.-

1990年度 (1)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 3.0mm	10 PCS	1,560	15,600
2	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 5.0mm	10 PCS	1,560	15,600
3	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 8.0mm	10 PCS	1,710	17,100
4	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 10.0mm	10 PCS	1,990	19,900
5	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 12.0mm	10 PCS	2,560	25,600
6	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 15.0mm	10 PCS	3,530	35,300
7	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 18.0mm	5 PCS	4,560	22,800
8	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 20.0mm	5 PCS	5,470	27,350
	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 25.0mm	5 PCS	7,660	38,300
10	"NACHI" END MILLS, TWO-FLUTE 30.0mm	5 PCS	11,900	59,500
11	"NACHI" END MILLS, FOUR-FLUTE 10.0mm	10 PCS	2,180	21,800
12	"NACHI" END MILLS, FOUR-FLUTE 15.0mm	10 PCS	3,880	38,800
13	"NACHI" END MILLS, FOUR-FLUTE 20.0mm	10 PCS	6,030	60,300
14	"NACHI" END MILLS, FOUR-FLUTE 25.0mm	5 PCS	8,430	42,150
15	"NACHI" END MILLS, FOUR-FLUTE 30.0mm	5 PCS	13,000	65,000
16	"NACHI" HEAVY END MILLS 20.0mm	5 PCS	7,400	37,000
17	"NACHI" HEAVY END MILLS 25.0mm	5 PCS	10,300	51,500
18	"NACHI" HEAVY END MILLS 30.0mm	5 PCS	15,100	75,500
19	"NACHI" BALL END MILLS 3R	5 PCS	3,190	15,950
	"NACHI" BALL END MILLS 5R	5 PCS	4,440	22,200
	"NACHI" BALL END MILLS 8R	5 PCS	8,180	40,900
22	"NACHI" BALL END MILLS 10R	5 PCS	11,400	57,000
23	"KOBE" DRILL SET 25pcs./set 1-13mm (0.5mm STEP)	5 SET	32,500	162,500
24	"TOSHIBA" TAC MILLS TGP4205R	2 PCS	38,000	276,000
25	"TOSHIBA" TIP SPCN422TR	60 PCS	2,020	121,200
26	"TOSHIBA" TIP SPEN423TN	40 PCS	1,390	55,600
27	"TOSHIBA" TIP SPEN423FN	40 PCS	1,390	55,600
28	"TOSHIBA" MILLS MKS1050R	2 PCS	50,000	100,000
29	"TOSHIBA" TIP SNKA43ZTN, N308	60 PCS	1,960	117,600
30	"TOSHIBA" TIP SNKA43ZTN, TX25	40 PCS	1,960	78,400
TOTAL: ONE (1) CASE =====		399 PCS & 5 SETS =====		¥1,772,050.-
SHIPPING CHARGE				26,348.
OCEAN FREIGHT				6,507.
INSURANCE PREMIUM				8,915
OTHER CHARGE				53,162.

¥1,866,982

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(2)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
32	"ISEKYU" HAND AGITATOR PM-302 W/TRANS	3 SETS	150,000	450,000
33	"ISEKYU" RING CONE TP-2	6 PCS	7,700	46,200
34	"ISEKYU" PANEL 330X330X10MM	20 PCS	5,300	106,000
35	"ISEKYU" PROPS 1-SHAPE	30 PCS	560	16,800
36	"ISEKYU" PROPS SQUARE TYPE	100 PCS	206	20,600
37	"ISEKYU" PROPS SQUARE TYPE	100 PCS	154	15,400
38	"NABEYA" READ TYPE PARALLEL VISE WITH SWIUELLING BASE 150mm	4 SETS	58,000	232,000
39	"HANAOKA" HAND TRNCK CAPACING: 100kg	2 PCS	12,500	25,000
40	"HANSHIN" ONE WHEEL TRUCK TD-113S	3 PCS	12,500	37,500
	"NABEYA" CAST IRON ANVIL 100kg	1 PC	53,000	53,000
42	"SOKKISHA" THEODOLITE TM-6	1 PC	600,000	600,000
43	"SOKKISHA" TRIPOD PFA-1	1 PC	25,000	25,000
44	"SOKKISHA" LAYEL C3A	1 PC	103,000	103,000
45	"SOKKISHA" TRIPOD PSA-1	1 PC	25,000	25,000
46	"SOKKISHA" STAFF ALM55	1 PC	16,000	16,000
47	"NABEYA" PARALLEL BENCH VISE A-125	10 PCS	48,200	482,000
48	"BANZAI" AIR GRINDER L25A	2 PCS	46,700	93,400
49	"BANZAI" GRINDING STONE S1-S8	2 PCS	12,660	25,320
50	"BANZAI" AIR SAW AF-10 W/BRADE 3 PCS & FILES 3 PCS	2 SETS	110,700	221,400
51	"BANZAI" AIR SAW VS-22	1 PC	76,400	76,400
52	"BANZAI" AUTO-CHISEL A-302 W/CHISEL NO.1-NO.26	1 SET	80,000	80,000
53	"BANZAI" ELECTRIC SHEARS CE 20	1 PC	98,200	98,200
54	"BANZAI" BLADE FOR CHEARS 2 pcs./set	100 SETS	2,470	247,000
55	"BANZAI" TAPS & DIES SET M-320	2 PCS	80,000	160,000
	"BANZAI" BUMPING HAMMER BH-172	5 PCS	2,440	12,200
57	"BANZAI" BUMPING HAMMER BH-232	5 PCS	6,400	32,000
58	"BANZAI" BUMPING HAMMER BH-176	5 PCS	2,500	12,500
59	"BANZAI" BUMPING HAMMER BH-182	5 PCS	2,800	14,000
60	"BANZAI" BUMPING HAMMER BH-242	5 PCS	6,440	32,200
61	"BANZAI" BUMPING HAMMER BH-252	5 PCS	2,820	14,100
62	"BANZAI" WELDING PLIER WP-9	10 PCS	3,000	30,000
63	"BANZAI" WELDING PLIER WP-10	10 PCS	3,000	30,000
64	"BANZAI" AIR IMPACT WRENCH GT-W80P	2 PCS	49,900	99,800
65	"BANZAI" AIR IMPACT WRENCH AW-1600T	2 PCS	41,400	82,800
66	"BANZAI" SPANNER SET K-211	1 PC	85,600	85,600
67	"BANZAI" CRANK LONG ARM 19400K FOR SPOT WELDER	1 PC	28,900	28,900
68	"BANZAI" STRAIGHT LONG ARM 19400 FOR SPOT WELDER	1 PC	20,400	20,400
69	"BANZAI" STRAIGHT ARM 19250 FOR SPOT WELDER	1 PC	15,700	15,700
70	"BANZAI" 19175 FOR SPOT WELDER	1 PC	9,830	9,830

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
71	"BANZAI" LONG TIP 10200 FOR SPOT WELDER	2 PCS	5,060	10,120
72	"BANZAI" BURNER NO.50, 75 & 100 EACH 10 PCS.	30 PCS	600	18,000
73	"BANZAI" BURNER NO.1	10 PCS	1,200	12,000
74	"BANZAI" VISE RU-125	3 PCS	39,000	117,000
75	"BIJUTSU SHUPPANSHA" ELECTRIC CARVER 290 TYPE W/TRANS	1 SET	24,500	24,500
76	"BANZAI" GREASE GUN KH-350	5 PCS	7,000	35,000
77	"BANZAI" DRUM PUMP RP-20Z	2 PCS	7,000	14,000
	"BANZAI" TIMING LIGHT FL-500	4 PCS	12,000	48,000
81	"SEIDENSHA" DIGITAL TACHOMETER DET-610	2 PCS	30,400	60,800
82	"BANZAI" AIR IMPACT WRENCH GT-W 80P	1 PC	49,900	49,900
83	"BANZAI" AIR IMPACT WRENCH AW-1600T	1 PC	41,400	41,400
84	"BANZAI" POWER SPANNER KIT K-211	1 PC	85,600	85,600
85	"BANZAI" TAPS & DIES SET M-320	1 PC	80,000	80,000
86	"BANZAI" WORKING BENCH T-1000	2 PCS	127,000	254,000
87	"OKUDA" SENSOR FOR DIESEL TIMING TOCHOTESTER M-12	5 PCS	33,000	165,000
88	"BANZAI" BURNER NO.50, 75 & 100 EACH 10 pcs	30 PCS	600	18,000
89	"BANZAI" BURNER NO.1	10 PCS	1,200	12,000
90	"TSUKASA" IMITATION MODEL SERIES FOR O.H.P. BALANCER MECHANISM, AMC001, ENGLISH	1 PC	30,000	30,000
91	CV CARBURETOR, AMC004, ENGLISH	1 PC	40,000	40,000
92	C.D.I. IGNITION, AMC005, ENGLISH	1 PC	10,000	10,000
93	PRO-LINK SUSPENSION, AMC007, ENGLISH	1 PC	30,000	30,000
94	DOHC ENGINE, AMC008 ENGLISH	1 PC	45,000	45,000
95	TPFC CARBURETOR, AMC009, ENGLISH	1 PC	40,000	40,000
96	OHV ENGINE, AMC010, ENGLISH	1 PC	41,000	41,000
97	PRO-LINK SUSPENSION, PMC011, ENGLISH	1 PC	295,000	295,000
98	"BANZAI" CIRCUIT TESTER, ANALOGUE DACS-001-2A	5 PCS	7,800	39,000
99	"BANZAI" DIGITAL CIRCUIT TESTER DT-300	3 PCS	20,000	60,000
100	"HOZAN" CRIMPING TOOL W/WIRE-STRIPPER P-73	8 SETS	3,000	24,000
101	"BANZAI" SPARK PLUG WRENCH SET 90-3S	2 PCS	21,800	43,600
102	"BANZAI" OIL FILTER WRENCH FW-40	2 PCS	4,620	9,240
103	"BANZAI" OIL FILTER WRENCH FW-60	2 PCS	5,600	11,200
104	"BANZAI" OIL FILTER WRENCH OF-100B	2 PCS	11,000	22,000

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
105	"BANZAI" BRAKE SPRING PLIER BP-21	2 PCS	3,070	6,140
106	"BANZAI" BRAKE SPRING PLIER BP-31	2 PCS	5,000	10,000
107	"BANZAI" SNAPRING PLIER SET SPS-4	5 PCS	6,800	34,000
108	"BANZAI" SNAPRING PLIER RSB-175	5 PCS	2,320	11,600
109	"BANZAI" SNAPRING PLIER RHB-175	5 PCS	2,320	11,600
110	"BANZAI" SERVICE CREEPER SC-9	5 PCS	12,500	62,500
111	"BANZAI" CASTER WHEEL SP-64W	20 PCS	2,200	44,000
112	"BANZAI" CARL-MAHR TYPE CYLINDER GAUGE BC-58	3 PCS	29,000	87,000
113	"BANZAI" PLASTI GAUGE PG-1	5 PCS	2,450	12,250
114	"BANZAI" HAND TACHOMETER HL	1 PC	31,500	31,500
115	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 230F	5 PCS	10,300	51,500
116	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 460F	5 PCS	11,600	58,000
117	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 1300F	5 PCS	14,000	70,000
118	"BANZAI" VISE RV-125	5 PCS	39,000	195,000
119	"BANZAI" BULB FOR WHEEL ALIGNMENT INDICATOR	10 PCS	3,900	39,000
120	"BANZAI" GRINDING WHEEL FOR VALUE SEAT GRINDER (VSG-600) TOTAL 8 pcs. NO.3090, 3030, 3045, 3590 3530, 3545, 3890 & 3830 EACH 1PC	8 PCS	2,860	22,880
121	"BANZAI" EXPANSION BLADE 7, 8, & 8.73mm EACH 2 PCS.	6 PCS	7,920	47,520
122	"OKUDA" SENSOR FOR DIESEL TIMING TACHOTESTER (DF-7712) M-12	5 PCS	33,000	165,000
124	"BANZAI" COMPENSATOR CCK-IN	1 PC	55,600	55,600
125	"AVCC" VIDEO TAPE B-518 ENGINE TUNE UP, ENGLISH PAL	1 PC	130,000	130,000
126	"AVCC" VIDEO TAPE B-519 IGNITION CIRCUIT TASTING WITH OSCILLOSCOPE, ENGLISH, PAL	1 PC	120,000	120,000
127	"CUSTOM" OSCILLOSCOPE GOS-623 W/TRANS	1 SET	135,000	135,000
128	"SUNHAYATO" MINI-DRILL D3	10 PCS	7,300	73,000
129	"HAKKO" NIPPER NO.102	25 PCS	1,800	45,000
130	"HAKKO" SOLDER CLEANER NO.470 W/SPARE HEATER & TRANS	2 SETS	73,000	146,000
131	"NISSAN" GASOLINE ENGINE WITH STAND FOR CAR A12 1200CC WITHOUT TRANSMISSION	2 SETS	1,300,000	2,600,000
133	"IMPERIAL" TUBE BENDER 3/16 & 5/16 EACH 5 pcs	10 PCS	18,050	180,500
134	"NAKAYAMA" WELDING GLOVE KT-5L	20 PCS	1,320	26,400
135	"IMPERIAL" FLARING TOOL 275-FS	5 PCS	30,500	152,500
136	"NAKAYAMA" WELDING MASK PS	5 PCS	2,600	13,000
137	"NAKAYAMA" WELDING APRON PVR-MK	5 PCS	12,960	64,800
139	"FUJI" DISPLAY LAMP W/TRANS 1) RED AH-25-ZMRM3 2) GREEN AH-25-ZMGM3 3) YELLOW AH-25-ZMYM3 4) WHITE AH-25-ZMWM3 EACH 25 pcs.	100 SETS	1,650	165,000

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(5)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
140	"TITAN" SAFETY BELT T-4E	6 PCS	11,500	69,000
143	"OMRON" MINI POWER RELAY MY4N-CR 220/240V	80 PCS	3,250	260,000
144	"TOKYO SOKUHAN" MORSE TAPERGAUGE NO.2	2 PCS	104,000	208,000
145	"TOKYO SOKUHAN" MORSE TAPERGAUGE NO.3	2 PCS	131,000	262,000
146	"TOKYO SOKUHAN" MORSE TAPERGAUGE NO.4	2 PCS	167,000	334,000
151	"SOKUHANSHA" LIMIT PLUG GAUGE 24 Dia	1 PC	8,000	8,000
152	"SOKUHANSHA" LIMIT RING GAUGE 24 Dia	1 PC	29,200	29,200
153	"SUDA" LIMIT SNAP GAUGE 24 Dia	1 PC	11,900	11,900
154	"OHBIISHI" COMBINATION SET 300mm	5 PCS	20,000	100,000
155	"MITSUTOYO" DIGITAL MICROMETER MDC-25M W/STAND MS-S	1 SET	19,820	19,820
156	"MITSUTOYO" DIGITAL MICROMETER MDC-50M W/STAND MS-S	1 SET	21,930	21,930
157	"MITSUTOYO" DIGITAL VERNIEN CALIPER CD-15	2 PCS	12,000	24,000
158	"MITSUTOYO" DIGITAL HEIGHT GAUGE HDM-30 W/TERMINAL 192-002	1 SET	147,000	147,000
159	"MITSUTOYO" DIGITAL INDICATOR IDF-1030 W/AC ADAPTOR & STAND 7001	1 SET	93,600	93,600
160	"MITSUTOYO" MICROMETER STAND MS-R	10 PCS	6,500	65,000
161	"SANKO SEIMITSU" INVOLUTED GEAR CUTTER MODULE 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, & 3 EACH 8 pcs.	40 PCS	23,920	956,800
162	"TAIYO" SHELL END MILL TOTAL 6pcs 30 Dia x 30, 40 Dia x 30 & 50 Dia x 45 EACH 2 pcs.	6 PCS	17,100	102,600
163	"TAIYO" SIDE CUTTER TOTAL 10 pcs 100 Dia, WIDTH:8, 10 & 12 150 Dia, WIDTH:16 & 20 EACH 2pcs	10 PCS	28,400	284,000
164	"NATIONAL" TORCH YT065PCS	5 PCS	77,000	385,000
165	"HITACHI" NOZZLE FOR TIG 12A	20 PCS	1,160	23,200
TOTAL: FIVE (5) CASES =====		855 PCS & 228 SETS =====		¥13,831,950.-
		SHIPPING CHARGE		165,853.-
		OCEAN FREIGHT		808,262.-
		INSURANCE PREM.		76,872.-
		OTHER CHARGE		414,959.-
		C. I. F. UBON RATCHATANI		¥15,297,896.- =====

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
78.	"BANZAI" PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR DSP-04P 220V	1 SET		200,000.-
80.	"BANZAI" BATTERY CHARGER HR-MAX70D	1 SET		112,200.-
132.	"NATIONAL" AC ARC WELDER YK 305GL3 SPECIAL ACCESSORIES	2 PCS	158,000.-	316,000.-
	1)WELDING CORD 38 Ø ,20m	2 PCS	10,000.-	20,000.-
	2)EARTH CORD 38 Ø,20m	2 PCS	10,000.-	20,000.-
	3)SAFETY HOLDER	2 PCS	1,100.-	2,200.-
	4)EARTH CLIP	2 PCS	900.-	1,800.-
	5)TERMINAL	4 PCS	100.-	400.-
138.	"MITSUBISHI" SIMULATION SET OF SEQUENCER F1-30MR 220V W/PROGRAMMING PANEL F-20P SIMULATED INPUT SWITCH F1-30SW CABLE & BOX	5 SETS	87,200.-	436,000.-
141.	"NATIONAL" DISTRIBUTION BOARD NE TYPE 380V, 3 Ø MASTER: MCB 3P 100A(BBK3100)×1 CIRCUIT BRANCH: MCB 3P 20A(BBK3201)×12 CIRCUIT MCB 3P 20A×2 CIRCUIT (SPACE)	5 SETS	240,000.-	1,200,000.-
142.	"NATIONAL " DISTRIBUTION BOARD 220V, 1Ø MASTER:ELB2P 30A/30MA(BKC-2303)×1 CIRCUIT BRANCH:MCB 2P2E 10A (BS2020)×4 CIRCUIT	10 SETS	34,000.-	340,000.-
147.	"TOKYO SOKUHAN" STANDARD THREAD GAUGE			
	M16 × 1.5	1 PC		28,200.-
	- DITTO- M20 × 2.0	1 PC		32,300.-
	- DITTO- M24 × 2.0	1 PC		35,400.-
	- DITTO- M30 × 3.0	1 PC		46,200.-
	TOTAL: TWO (2) CASES ONLY =====	22 SETS & 18 PCS		¥2,790,700.-
			OTHER CHARGE	83,721.-
			FREIGHT CHARGE	399,083.-
			SHIPPING CHARGE	44,563.-
			INSURANCE PREMIUM	16,758.-
			CIF UBON-RATCHATANI	<u>¥3,334,825.-</u>

1990年度(4)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to: UBON INSTITUTE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT No:
 PROJECT (UB15D)
 C/O DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC Date: JUNE 11, 1991
 COOPERATION (DTEC) THAILAND
 Shipped per HA1 HING

Shipping Mark:

U B I S D



BANGKOK

C/No. 1
 MADE IN JAPAN

SIDE MARK
 TECHNICAL COOPERATION
 BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN

from YOKOHAMA, JAPAN
 to BANGKOK, THAILAND
 via
 on JUNE 11, 1991

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	EQUIPMENT OF TECHNICAL GUIDANCE OF J.I.C.A.		NO COMMERCIAL VALUE EX-GODOWN JAPAN	
31.	"MITSUBISHI" SIMULATION SET OF SEQUENCER F1-30MR 220V W/PROGRAMMING PANEL F-20P, SIMULATED INPUT SWITCH F1-30SW CABLE & BOX	10 SETS	87,200.-	872,000.-
	BASIC UNIT FOR ABOUT F1-30MT 220V	2 SETS	64,000.-	128,000.-
	TOTAL : ONE (1) CASE ONLY =====	12 SETS =====		¥1,000,000.- =====
	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN : JAPAN		SHIPPING CHARGE 23,360.- OCEANFREIGHT 6,374.- INSURANCE PREM 5,085.- OTHER CHARGE 30,000.-	
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY.			CIF BANGKOK ¥1,064,819.-
	P.P. KENSUKE YANAGIYA PRESIDENT			

E.&O.E

現地調達

(5)	パソコン・システム(5セット)	901,500	パーツ
	電気スタンド(ランプ付 20セット)	9,260	
	ガソリン・ディーゼルポンプ(各1台)	38,880	
	バイク・リフト(2台)	36,000	
	中古オートバイ(2台)	40,000	
	中古ディーゼルエンジン(2台)	26,000	
	製氷機(1台)	75,000	
		<hr/>	
		計	1,126,640

$$1,126,640 \text{ パーツ} \times 5.817 \text{ 円} = 6,554 \text{ 千円}$$

(6)	デジタルICテスター	49,000	パーツ
	カラーテレビシミュレーションキット	6,869	
	中古車 2台	510,000	
		<hr/>	
		計	565,869

$$565,869 \text{ パーツ} \times 5.369 \text{ 円} = 3,039 \text{ 千円}$$

1991年度(1)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1.)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	EQUIPMENTS FOR TECHNICAL COOPERATION OF J.I.C.A.		EX-GODOWN YOKOHAMA	
1.	ENGINE WELDER "SHINDAIWA" EW120	5 Sets	@¥200,000.-	¥1,000,000.-
2.	MILLING CHUCK "BIG" HMC32-50	2 "	43,500.-	87,000.-
3.	STRAIGHT COLLET "BIG" C32 ø6, ø8, ø10, ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25	each 2 "	3,600.-	50,400.-
4.	WELDING TORCHES "YAMATO" YW-3 W/BURNER 5pcs/set	20 "	12,260.-	245,200.-
5.	BURNER "YAMATO" WN-S FOR WELDING TORCHES 10pcs/set	20 "	5,000.-	100,000.-
6.	GAP-SHEAR BLADE FOR HSS-20100 "TOYOKOKI"	1 Set		350,000.-
7.	QUICK CHANGE HOLDER "BIG" NT50 (MH50-T45)	1 Pce		38,000.-
8.	ELECTRODE TIP "MATSUSHITA" ZRET01601 FOR WELDING MACHINE	10 Pcs	750.-	7,500.-
9.	HORIZONTAL MILLING CUTTER ARBOR NT50 "KYORITSU" ø31, 75 x 600	2 Sets	118,800.-	237,600.-
10.	MAGNETIC DESK LAMP "KANETEC" ME-2 W/LAMP (60W), TRANS	15 "	17,300.-	259,500.-
11.	SCREW PITCH GAGE "MITUTOYO" 188-101 55°, 4 - 42TPI	7 Pcs	2,120.-	14,840.-
12.	SCREW PITCH GAGE "MITUTOYO" 188-122 60°, 0.4 - 7mm	7 "	1,790.-	12,530.-
13.	RADIUS GAGE "MITUTOYO" 186-901 1/64 - 17/74", 9/32 - 1/2"	5 "	11,160.-	55,800.-
14.	RADIUS GAGE "MITUTOYO" 186-902 0.5 - 13mm	5 "	14,900.-	74,500.-
15.	RADIUS GAGE "MITUTOYO" 186-107 15.5 - 20mm, 21 - 25mm	5 "	3,150.-	15,750.-
16.	RECISION SQUARE 916-102 100 x 70mm	5 "	18,400.-	92,000.-
17.	T SLOT CUTTER "FKD" ø10, STRAIGHT SHANK 3,4,5mm	each 1 Pce	5,200.-	15,600.-
18.	T SLOT CUTTER "FKD" ø12, STRAIGHT SHANK 5,6,7mm	each 1 "	5,200.-	15,600.-
19.	T SLOT CUTTER "FKD" ø14, STRAIGHT SHANK 6,8,10mm	each 1 "	5,200.-	15,600.-
20.	T SLOT CUTTER "FKD" ø16, STRAIGHT SHANK 8mm	1 Pce		6,000.-
	ø16, STRAIGHT SHANK 10mm	2 Pcs	6,000.-	12,000.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21.	T SLOT CUTTER "FKD"			
	1) ϕ 18, STRAIGHT SHANK 8mm	1 Pce		¥6,000.-
	2) ϕ 18, STRAIGHT SHANK 10mm	2 Pcs	@¥6,000.-	12,000.-
22.	T SLOT CUTTER "FKD"	3 "	7,600.-	22,800.-
	ϕ 20 STRAIGHT SHANK 10mm			
23.	KNURING TOOL HOLDER "TOYO" RH-S	6 "	1,200.-	7,200.-
24.	KNURING TOOL HOLDER "TOYO" RH-W	6 "	1,600.-	9,600.-
25.	HEXAGONBAR WRENCH "NAKAYAMA"			
	BG-7-2510 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10mm	6 Sets	2,700.-	16,200.-
26.	FACE MILL "MITSUBISHI" SE445R0506E ϕ 125	4 Pcs	111,000.-	444,000.-
	mm			
27.	TIP FOR FACE MILL "MITSUBISHI"			
	SEEN42AF-TNI	150 "	1,530.-	229,500.-
28.	FACE MILL ARBOR "BIG" F45-5			
	FOR SE445R0506E	4 "	12,500.-	50,000.-
29.	TOOL SET "TONE" 700SX	2 Sets	69,500.-	139,000.-
30.	PIPE WRENCH "LOBSTER" EP-450			
	450mm ϕ 71mm 6pcs/set	1 Set		56,880.-
31.	STONE FOR GRINDER "NORITAKE"			
	GC-100H-9V 205 x 19 x 15.88mm	10 Pcs	3,750.-	37,500.-
32.	HYDRO FLEX BASE "KANETEC" MB-OX			
	50 x 73 x 55mm	1 Set		26,000.-
33.	HSS TIPPED TOOL BIT "KOSHUHA" KK-10-2			
	10 TYPE 16mm	100 Pcs	1,310.-	131,000.-
34.	HSS TIPPED TOOL BIT "KOSHUHA" KK-13R-2			
	13R TYPE 16mm	100 "	1,310.-	131,000.-
35.	HSS TIPPED TOOL BIT "KOSHUHA" KK-22-2			
	22 TYPE 16mm	30 "	1,740.-	52,200.-
36.	HSS TIPPED TOOL BIT "KOSHUHA" KK-32-2			
	32 TYPE 16mm	200 "	2,000.-	400,000.-
37.	CARBIDE TOOL BIT "HI-CUT" ST120-33-3			
	19 x 19mm	100 "	1,750.-	175,000.-
38.	THROW AWAY TOOLS HOLDER "MITSUBISHI"			
	M-PTG NR2020K-16 125mm	15 "	9,760.-	146,400.-
39.	THROW AWAY INSERT "MITSUBISHI"			
	TNMG160404R STI20	150 "	1,060.-	159,000.-
40.	QUICK FACE MILL ARBOR "BIG" F-45-3			
	FOR SHELL END MILL	4 "	9,800.-	39,200.-
41.	PROGRAMBLE CONTROLLER "MITSUBISHI"	9 Sets	105,000.-	945,000.-
	F1-30MR-SET W/PROGRAMMING PANEL F1-20P-E, SEQUENCER F1-30MR-UL SWITCH F1-30SW & BOX. AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE			

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
42.	SEQUENCE CIRCUIT INSPECTION TRAINER "SANRITSU"			
	1) CR-75-KD-1 AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	1 Set		¥165,000.-
	2) CR-75-KD-2 AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	1 "		215,000.-
43.	SEQUENCE CONTROL LOAD TRAINER "SANEI" SKD-18A AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE W/TRANS.	1 Unit		1,595,000.-
	CONSTRUCTION:			
	1) BELT CONVEYER SYSTEM (1 set)			
	2) SHUTTER DEVICE (1 set)			
	3) LIMIT SWITCH (1 set)			
	4) HEIGHT DETECTION DEVICE (1 set)			
	5) AUTOMATIC START SWITCH (1 set)			
	6) COUNTER (1 set)			
	7) CHANGE-OVER SWITCH (1 set)			
	8) CORD & TERMINAL BLOCK (1 set)			
	9) COVER (1 pce)			
44.	"HITACHI" FOR HAMMER DRILL PR-25B OPTION ACCESSORIES:			
	1) DRILL PIT (HEXAGON SHANK)			
	NO.981890 16mm	2 Pcs	@¥3,800.-	7,600.-
	NO.981891 19mm	2 "	4,100.-	8,200.-
	NO.981892 22mm	2 "	4,800.-	9,600.-
	NO.981893 25mm	2 "	5,300.-	10,600.-
	2) CORE PIT			
	NO.955154 45mm	2 "	13,200.-	26,400.-
	NO.955155 54mm	2 "	16,000.-	32,000.-
	NO.956002 64mm	2 "	18,400.-	36,800.-
	3) CORE PIT SHANK (FOR Dø45 - 64mm)			
	NO.955163	2 "	5,400.-	10,800.-
	4) CENTER PIN (FOR Dø45 - 64mm)			
	NO.955165	2 "	2,800.-	5,600.-
	5) BULL POINT (280mm)			
	NO.981922	2 "	1,450.-	2,900.-
	6) COLD CHISEL (280mm)			
	NO.982706	2 "	1,450.-	2,900.-
	7) RAMMER (140mm)			
	NO.955181	2 "	9,900.-	19,800.-
	8) SHANK (FOR RAMMER)			
	NO.955186	2 "	3,100.-	6,200.-
45.	SENSOR			
	I. PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCH "OMRON" E3JM-10M4	20 "	9,500.-	190,000.-
	II. PROXIMITY SWITCH "OMRON"			
	A. INDUCTIVE TYPE TL-Y10D	20 "	14,000.-	280,000.-
	B. COPACITIVE TYPE E2K-C25MY1	10 "	16,700.-	167,000.-
46.	HYDRAULIC KNOCKOUT PANCHI "RIKEN" MAST-18	1 Set		90,700.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
47.	FILE 300mm, WOODEN "TSUBOSAN"			
	1) BASTARD: FLAT, ROUND, HALF-ROUND 300F-L, 300M-L, 300H-L	each 20 Pcs	@¥5,740.-	¥114,800.-
	2) SECOND CUT: FLAT, ROUND, HALF-ROUND 300F-N, 300M-N, 300H-N	each 20 "	5,740.-	114,800.-
	3) SMOOTH: FLAT, ROUND, HALF-ROUND 300F-S, 300M-S, 300H-S	each 20 "	7,400.-	148,000.-
	4) RASPS: FLAT, HALF-ROUND (300mm FOR WOOD WORKING)	each 20 "	6,740.-	134,800.-
48.	3-PHASE SQUIRREL-CAGE MOTOR "FUJI" MLH6085M 380V, 4P, 750W	6 Sets	28,000.-	168,000.-
49.	OVERHEAD PROJECTOR "ELMO" W/LAMP HP-A305-SOLAR DELUXE AC220V, 50Hz SINGLE PHASE	1 Set		360,000.-
50.	OVERHEAD PROJECTOR "ELMO" HP-285P AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	1 "		101,000.-
51.	SLIDE PROJECTOR "ELMO" OMNIGRAPHIC 253 AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	1 "		126,000.-
52.	SCREEN "ELMO" HW-4 180 x 180cm W/STAND	3 Sets	55,000.-	165,000.-
53.	LIGHTING ROLL ATTACHMENT FOR A4 "ELMO"	4 Pcs	7,000.-	28,000.-
54.	HALOGEN LAMP FOR OHP HP-285P "ELMO"	10 "	3,000.-	30,000.-
55.	METAL HYDRIDE DIS-CHARGE LAMP "ELMO" FOR OHP HP-A305 SOLAR DELUXE	2 "	95,000.-	190,000.-
56.	HALOGEN LAMP FOR OMNIGRAPHIC 253 W/CORD MIRROR "ELMO"	5 "	2,400.-	12,000.-
57.	ROLL FILM FOR A4 "ELMO"	5 "	2,500.-	12,500.-
58.	CARRYING CASE FOR OMNIGRAPHIC 253 "ELMO"	1 Pce		15,000.-
59.	SLIDE CODER "ELMO" 801 284 x 292 x 126mm	1 Set		90,000.-
60.	DIESEL ENGINE TACHOMETER "BANZAI" DACS-010-5A	2 Sets	94,500.-	189,000.-
61.	SOCKET WRENCH SET "BANZAI" 4S-226M	10 "	35,000.-	350,000.-
62.	TOOL SET "BANZAI" CU350	3 "	72,000.-	216,000.-
63.	METAL SNIP "MORIMITSU" STRAIGHT EDGE 360mm	5 Pcs	11,100.-	55,500.-
64.	METAL SNIP "MORIMITSU" YANAGI-BA 300mm	5 "	9,520.-	47,600.-
65.	METAL SNIP "MORIMITSU" REAMING EDGE 300mm	5 "	11,360.-	56,800.-
66.	KOMANOTSUME "MORIMITSU" 46 x 55mm	5 "	4,840.-	24,200.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67.	GINKGO ANVIL 40 x 50mm "MORIMITSU"	5 Pcs	@¥4,180.-	¥20,900.-
68.	PAD 450 x 600mm "MORIMITSU"	10 "	2,500.-	25,000.-
69.	HAND REVETTER TOOL KIT HR-101 "BANZAI"	1 Set		15,200.-
70.	HAND REVETTER TOOL KIT HR-102 "BANZAI"	1 "		14,600.-
71.	VICE GRIP WRENCH 9R 9inch "PETER SEN"	10 Pcs	7,230.-	72,300.-
72.	VICE GRIP WRENCH 8R 8inch "PETER SEN"	10 "	6,210.-	62,100.-
73.	VICE GRIP WRENCH 9LN 9inch "PETER SEN"	10 "	6,340.-	63,400.-
74.	TORCH LAMP GB-1 "SAKAEFUJI"	2 Sets	21,500.-	43,000.-
75.	SOLDERING KIT TROLLEY GS-10 "BANZAI" CONSTRUCTION: OXYGEN REGULATOR (CR-5S), ACETYLENE REGULATOR (CR-5), WELDING TORCH W/5 TIPS (WTV-1), WELDING TORCH W/5 TIPS (WTC-3), CUTTING TORCH W/3 TIPS (CT-1), OXYGEN HOSE (CH-10), ACETYLENE HOSE (ARH-10), LIGHTER (WL-1), HOSE CLAMP (HB-10) WRENCH FOR CYLINDER VALVE (BKC-10) NOZZLE CLEANER (CN-8), LEATHER GLOVES (LOG-5), GOGGLES (WG-1)	1 Set		150,000.-
76.	INFRARED RAY STAND TRB-6E "BANZAI" AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	1 "		121,000.-
77.	LAMP FOR TRB-6E EX-250W "BANZAI" AC 220V, 50Hz	10 Pcs	4,600.-	46,000.-
78.	HYDRAULIC PRESS HP-30MD "BANZAI" W/CORRECTING BLOCK 2pcs	1 Set		160,000.-
79.	PORTABLE TIRE INFLATOR 6-124 "BANZAI"	1 "		125,000.-
80.	VALVE SEAT GRINDER VSG-N800 "BANZAI" W/CASE	1 "		225,000.-
81.	ELECTRIC ARC WELDING MACHINE YM-205K5 "MATSUSHITA" W/TORCH & REGULATOR AC 380V, 50Hz, THREE PHASE	1 "		310,000.-
82.	CAPTREY CABLE "FUJI" 14mm ² 4-WIRE	20 M	1,300.-	26,000.-
83.	TORCH YT-182CCS "MATSUSHITA" FOR YM-205K5	1 Pce		25,000.-
84.	NOZZLE ZTGN01210 "MATSUSHITA" FOR YM-205K5	2 Pcs	2,000.-	4,000.-
85.	TIP ZTET-00601 "MATSUSHITA" FOR YM-205K5 0.6mm	10 "	520.-	5,200.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
86.	TIP ZTET-00814 "MATSUSHITA" FOR YM-205K5 0.8mm	10 Pcs	@¥240.-	¥2,400.-
87.	CONDUIT TUBE "MATSUSHITA" ZTDT00805 FOR YM-205K5	2 "	1,000.-	2,000.-
88.	INNER TUBE ZTGT18102 "MATSUSHITA" FOR YM-205K5	2 "	430.-	860.-
89.	WELDING WIRE YM45T065 "MATSUSHITA" 0.6mm, 5Kgs	2 "	5,700.-	11,400.-
90.	WELDING WIRE YM45T0810 "MATSUSHITA" 0.8mm 10Kgs	2 "	7,500.-	15,000.-
91.	GAS REGULATOR YX-257CA "MATSUSHITA" FOR YM-205K5	1 Pce		22,000.-
92.	MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER EA103BT "FUJI" AC THREE PHASE 380V, 100A	2 Pcs	26,000.-	52,000.-
93.	ARC WELDER AT-SSP6-200 "BANZAI" AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	1 Set		283,000.-
94.	ACCESSORY SET FOR ARC WELDER SAS-1525 "BANZAI" FOR AT-SSP5-200	2 Sets	32,200.-	64,400.-
95.	MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER EA102BT "FUJI" AC SINGLE PHASE 220V, 100A	4 Pcs	24,100.-	96,400.-
96.	CABTYRE CABLE "FUJI" 14mm ² x 3-WIRE	30 M	1,000.-	30,000.-
97.	CONDUIT TUBE "MATSUSHITA" 31mm 3.66m/pce	18 Pcs	1,200.-	21,600.-
98.	COUPLING FOR CONDUIT TUBE "MATSUSHITA"	20 "	200.-	4,000.-
99.	SWITCH GEAR BOX BEA3 100-60 "MATSUSHITA"	3 "	12,000.-	36,000.-
100.	SLIDE FILM B-101 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE I (CARBURETORS AND FUEL SYSTEM)	1 Pce		11,300.-
101.	SLIDE FILM B-102 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE II (FUEL SYSTEM OF DIESEL ENGINE)	1 "		14,900.-
102.	SLIDE FILM B-103 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE III (BRAKES)	1 "		14,900.-
103.	SLIDE FILM B-104 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE IV (STEERING SYSTEM)	1 "		14,900.-
104.	SLIDE FILM B-105 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE V (AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION)	1 "		14,900.-
105.	SLIDE FILM B-106 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE VI (POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM I)	1 "		14,900.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(7.)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
106.	SLIDE FILM B-107 "AVCC" RECONDITIONING OF AUTOMOBILE VII (POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM II)	1 Pce		¥11,300.-
107.	VIDEO TAPE B-501 (ENGLISH) "AVCC" PROPER USAGE OF MEASURING INSTRUMENTS	1 "		120,000.-
108.	VIDEO TAPE B-506 (ENGLISH) "AVCC" FWD AXLES, STEERING & SUSPENSION	1 "		95,000.-
109.	VIDEO TAPE B-530 (ENGLISH) "AVCC" THE AUTOMOTIVE OSCILLOSCOPE	1 "		130,000.-
110.	REFRIGERATION & AIR-CON. TRAINER "TAISEI" SIMULATOR II TYPE AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE 400W	1 Unit		2,039,000.-
112.	TUBE VENDOR EA-215D "ESCO" 3/8inch	5 Pcs	¥14,600.-	73,000.-
113.	TUBE VENDOR EA-215E "ESCO" 1/2inch	5 "	25,600.-	128,000.-
114.	AUDIO OSCILLATOR VP-7201A "MATSUSHITA" 220V, SINGLE	8 Sets	96,000.-	768,000.-
115.	VIDEO TAPE PLAYER HR-D540EE "JVC" PAL (BG) VHS 220V, SINGLE PHASE	5 "	71,500.-	357,500.-
116.	VIDEO TAPE RECORD HR-D960E "JVC" PAL (BG) VHS 220V, SINGLE PHASE	5 "	121,000.-	605,000.-
117.	CASTELL BOARD TZF-1083N "KOKUYO" RULER TZF-1093 "KOKUYO"	20 " 20 Pcs	11,000.- 4,500.-	220,000.- 90,000.-
118.	BELT DISC SANDER BDS-636 "ISHINO" AC 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE 200W	1 Set		60,500.-
119.	ENDLESS BELT #80 "ISHINO" FOR BELT DISC SANDER BDS-636 BASTORD: 100 x 915mm	12 Pcs	880.-	10,560.-
120.	ENDLESS BELT #120 "ISHINO" FOR BELT DISC SANDER BDS-636 SECOND CUT: 100 x 915mm	12 "	880.-	10,560.-
121.	ENDLESS BELT #180 "ISHINO" FOR BELT DISC SANDER BDS-636 SMOOTH: 100 x 915mm	12 "	880.-	10,560.-
122.	DISC PAPER #120 "ISHINO" FOR BELT DISC SANDER BDS-636 SECOND CUT: 150mm 10pcs/set	10 Sets	6,000.-	60,000.-
123.	DISC PAPER #180 "ISHINO" FOR BELT DISC SANDER BDS-636 SMOOTH: 150mm 10pcs/set	10 "	6,000.-	60,000.-
124.	DRY RACK FOR SILK SCREEN "TOUKAI"	1 Set		145,000.-
125.	REFRACTORY PLATE "ISEKYU" 330 x 330 x 12mm	30 Pcs	5,250.-	157,500.-
	- TO BE CONTINUED -			

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
126.	REFRACTORY PLATE "ISEKYU" 260 x 345 x 13mm	10 Pcs	@¥5,250.-	¥52,500.-
127.	PROP "ISEKYU" I TYPE	50 "	820.-	41,000.-
128.	PROP "ISEKYU" L TYPE	100 "	165.-	16,500.-
129.	PROP "ISEKYU" DICE TYPE	100 "	220.-	22,000.-
130.	RING CORN FOR TP-2 "TAIYO"	5 "	7,500.-	37,500.-
131.	ALUMINA PROTECTIVE TUBE "ISEKYU" FOR THERMO COUPLE R TYPE	5 "	8,700.-	43,500.-
132.	T TYPE TERMINAL "ISEKYU" FOR THERMO COUPLE R TYPE W/NECK, CAP TERMINAL	3 "	4,000.-	12,000.-
133.	MERCURY LIGHT GL-1020/BF "MINORU" FOR UNILEC URM-100S	2 "	28,000.-	56,000.-
134.	DIAMOND WHEEL FOR GRINDING MACHINE SG-113 "SHODA"	1 Pce		42,000.-
135.	GRINDING WHEEL FOR GRINDING MACHINE SG-113 "SHODA"	1 "		3,800.-
136.	ELECTRIC PORTABLE JIGSAW CJ-60V "HITACHI" 220V, 50Hz, SINGLE PHASE	4 Sets	42,000.-	168,000.-
137.	JIGSAW EDGE FOR WOODEN CJ-60 "HITACHI"	1 Pce		1,150.-
138.	PLANER BLADE FOR SP-153-450 SHODA TYPE "SHODA" 6.4 x 32 x 460mm	2 Pcs	37,590.-	75,180.-
139.	PLANER BLADE "SHODA" 4.0 x 32 x 300mm SHODA TYPE	2 "	22,020.-	44,040.-
140.	DIAMOND SAW "SHODA" 305 x 3.0 x 100mm	3 "	15,800.-	47,400.-
141.	CUTTER "SHODA" 200 x 9mm x 25.4φ	1 Pce		24,000.-
142.	CUTTER "SHODA" 200 x 12mm x 25.4φ	1 "		24,000.-
143.	CUTTER "SHODA" 200 x 15mm x 25.4φ	1 "		26,700.-
144.	BIT O TYPE "KANEFUSA" FOR ROUTER (DOUBLE FACED CUTTING) 50 x 50 x 12φmm	1 "		9,650.-
148.	CUTTER "KANEFUSA" FOR LENGTH CUT SAW 9mm, 25.4φ	1 "		16,400.-
149.	CUTTER "KANEFUSA" FOR LENGTH CUT SAW 12mm, 25.4φ	1 "		16,400.-
150.	CUTTER "KANEFUSA" FOR LENGTH CUT SAW 15mm, 25.4φ	1 "		18,500.-
151.	TWIST DRILL FOR WOODEN 3mm "KOBAYASHI"	1 "		960.-

- TO BE CONTINUED -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(9.)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
152.	TWIST DRILL FOR WOODEN 6mm "KOBAYASHI"	1 Pce		¥960.-
153.	TWIST DRILL FOR WOODEN 9mm "KOBAYASHI"	1 "		960.-
154.	TWIST DRILL FOR WOODEN 12mm "KOBAYASHI"	1 "		960.-
155.	BIT FOR WOODEN LATHE PLANE TYPE "FUJIKYU" 15 x 100 x 165mm	1 "		6,500.-
156.	BIT FOR WOODEN LATHE SWORD TYPE "FUJIKYU" 12 x 100 x 165mm	1 "		6,300.-
157.	BIT FOR WOODEN LATHE ROUND TYPE "FUJIKYU" 9 x 100 x 165mm	1 "		8,200.-
158.	BIT FOR WOODEN LATHE SKEW TYPE "FUJIKYU" 12 x 100 x 165mm	1 "		6,300.-
159.	BIT FOR WOODEN LATHE DOUBLE-EDGE TYPE "FUJIKYU" 9 x 100 x 165mm	1 "		7,800.-
160.	BIT FOR WOODEN LATHE SPECIAL "C" TYPE "FUJIKYU" 12 x 100 x 165mm	1 "		12,400.-
161.	AIR COMPRESSOR CT-222PB "BANZAI" AC 380V, 50Hz, THREE PHASE	1 Set		320,000.-
162.	AIR RECEIVER FOR CT-222PB SAT-220 "BANZAI"	1 "		187,000.-
163.	AIR DRYER RDA-37 "BANZAI"	1 "		181,000.-
164.	CONNECTING HOSE SET FOR CT-222PB, SAT-220, RDA-37 "BANZAI" 1.5m x 3sets	3 Sets	@¥16,600.-	49,800.-
165.	HIGH PRESSURE AIR HOSE WITH CONNECTOR "BANZAI"	3 "	6,300.-	18,900.-
166.	THEODOLITE TM-6 "SOKKISHA"	1 Set		595,000.-
167.	TRIPOD FOR THEODOLITE PFA-1 "SOKKISHA"	1 Pce		25,000.-
168.	LEVEL C-31 "SOKKISHA"	1 Set		104,000.-
169.	TRIPOD FOR LEVEL PSA-1 "SOKKISHA"	1 Pce		25,000.-
170.	STAFF FOR LEVEL K55-IIW "ARUGO"	1 Pce		19,800.-
145.	BIT DIA D-N4 TYPE "KANEFUSA" FOR ROUTER (STRAIGHT CUTTING) 8 x 12φmm	1 "		1,900.-
146.	BIT DIA D-N4 TYPE "KANEFUSA" FOR ROUTER (STRAIGHT CUTTING) 10 x 12φmm	1 "		2,000.-
TOTAL:		1 LOT =====		¥21,343,000.- =====

現地調達

1) N I S D 指導技法分野		計
① パーソナルコンピューター	@87,000×3	261,000
② ディスプレイ	@17,000×3	51,000
③ プリンター	@23,000×3	69,000
④ シートフィーダー	@7,000×3	21,000
⑤ エクスターナルディスクドライブ	1	23,000
⑥ マウス	@2,800×3	8,400
⑦ サプライ & アセソリー	1	20,150
⑧ コンピューター用椅子と机	@7,500×3	22,500
⑨ マスーコ プロセッサ	@10,000×3	30,000
⑩ プロッター	@48,000×3	144,000
	小計	650,050
2) N I S D 教材開発分野		
① デジタルプロダクションミキサー	1	100,000
② ポータブルカラービデオモニター	@34,100×2	68,200
③ S-VHSカセットプレイヤー	1	169,400
④ リモートサーチコントローラー	1	55,000
⑤ キャラクタージェネレーター	1	12,000
⑥ パーソナルコンピューター	1	135,000
⑦ マウス	1	6,000
⑧ プリンター	1	24,500
⑨ レーザープリンター	1	76,000
⑩ プロッター	1	31,000
⑪ カラーキャナー	1	53,000
⑫ パワーサプライ	1	25,200
⑬ ディスクトップパブリッシングソフト	1	35,000
	小計	790,300

3) U B I S D 電気電子分野

① パーソナルコンピューター	@163,000 × 2	326,000
カラーディスプレイ		
プリンター		
シートフィーダー		
マウス		
② ソルベント	1	2,400
③ デジタルトレーニングボード	@6,000 × 10	60,000
小計		388,400

4) U B I S D 自動車整備分野

① 中古ディーゼルエンジン他	@42,000 × 3	126,000
② 中古スターターモーター	@ 2,500 × 5	12,500
③ 中古ウインドシールドワイパーモーター	@ 1,000 × 5	5,000
④ 中古メーターパネル	@ 5,500 × 5	27,500
⑤ 中古ディフレンシャルギア	@ 6,000 × 5	30,000
⑥ 中古ステアリングギアボックス	@ 1,500 × 5	7,500
⑦ パワーティラー	@52,000 × 2	104,000
⑧ 小型ディーゼルエンジン	@23,500 × 2	47,000
小計		359,500

5) U B I S D セラミック分野

① 電気釜他	1	75,400
② フィルタープレス	1	182,000
③ 土練り機	1	75,500
④ 電気ロクロ	@21,000 × 5	105,000
⑤ スピードハンマードリル	@ 3,800 × 10	38,000
⑥ コッパー用パイプベンダー	@ 1,800 × 20	36,000
小計		511,900

1) ~ 5) 合計 2,700,150パーツ

14,719千円

(2,700,150 B × 5.451 = 14,718,517.65円)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	<u>EQUIPMENTS FOR TECHNICAL COOPERATION OF J.I.C.A.</u>		EX-GODOWN YOKOHAMA	
	147. PANEL SAW "ICHIKAWA" IK-600K W/MARKING SAW AC 380V 50Hz, THREE PHASE	1 Unit =====		¥2,425,000.- =====

1992年度(1)(2)

現地調達

(1) 教材開発部門	1,830,941.00	円
セラミック科	695,596.50	円
電気科	99,991.50	円
機械科	106,944.00	円
電子科	97,899.00	円
合計	2,831,372.00	円

$$2,831,372 \text{ パーツ} \times 4.990 = 14,129 \text{ 千円}$$

(2) 自動車科 (UBISD)	432,911.83	円
指導技法部門 (NISD)	519,420.00	円
機械部門 (NISD)	101,330.00	円
合計	1,053,661.83	円

$$1,053,662 \text{ パーツ} \times 4.986 = 5,254 \text{ 千円}$$

1992年度 (3)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1.	"FANUC" NC AUTOMATIC PROGRAMING MACHINE P-G HARK II WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES 1) FAPT DOCTOR 2) FAPT TEACHER 3) FAPT TRACER II 4) FAPT POST	1 PCE	3,000,000	3,000,000
2.	"FANUC" PLOTTING WRITER (PPR) A13B-0117-B003	1 PCE	450,000	450,000
3.	"FANUC" XY PLOTTER A86L-0001-0153	1 PCE	270,000	270,000
4.	"FANUC" TABLET MACHINE FOR A3 SIZE A13L-0114-0003	1 PCE	430,000	430,000
5.	"FANUC" PROGRAMING SYSTEM FAPT TURN	1 PCE	220,000	220,000
6.	"FANUC" PROGRAMING SYSTEM FAPT HILL	1 PCE	220,000	220,000
8.	"YAMABISHI" AC UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY CONSIP 500	1 PCE	200,000	200,000
9.	"TOYODEN" TRANSFORMER KD-1000 1 KVA	1 PCE	20,000	20,000
10.	"NIKKEN" T HANDLE TAP WRENCH T50U-Z12-100	2 PCS	42,000	84,000
11.	"NIKKEN" TAP COLLET ZKN12-5	1 PCE	10,000	10,000
12.	"NIKKEN" TAP COLLET ZKN12-6	1 PCE	10,000	10,000
13.	"NIKKEN" TAP COLLET ZKN12-8	1 PCE	10,000	10,000
14.	"NIKKEN" TAP COLLET ZKN12-10	1 PCE	10,000	10,000
15.	"NIKKEN" TAP COLLET ZKN12-12	1 PCE	10,000	10,000

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
16.	"NIKKEN" T-HT TAPER T50U-HT2-30	2 PCS	22,000	44,000
17.	"NIKKEN" T-HT TAPER T50U-HT3-30	2 PCE	22,000	44,000
18.	"NIKKEN" STRAIGHT SHANK BORING BAR K32-BCB-29-15	1 PCE	26,000	26,000
19.	"NIKKEN" STRAIGHT SHANK BORING BAR K32-BCB-38-110	1 PCE	27,000	27,000
20.	"NIKKEN" STRAIGHT SHANK CARTRIDGE H2S-2CE	5 PCS	3,600	18,000
21.	"NIKKEN" STRAIGHT SHANK CARTRIDGE H2L-2CE	5 PCS	3,600	18,000
22.	"NIKKEN" STRAIGHT SHANK INSERT CHIP 3P-E	10 PCS	1,000	10,000
23.	"NIKKEN" STRAIGHT SHANK INSERT CHIP 5P-E	10 PCS	900	9,000
24.	"NABEYA" TOOLING TOROLIES HIZ-1-NI50	1 PCE	110,000	110,000
25.	"HITSUTOYO" OUTSIDE MICROMETER H110-25	4 PCS	6,500	26,000
26.	"HITSUTOYO" OUTSIDE MICROMETER H110-50	2 PCS	9,500	19,000
27.	"HITSUTOYO" DEPTH MICROMETER DHS60-25	2 PCS	15,000	30,000
28.	"HITSUTOYO" INSIDE MICROMETER 368-903	1 SET	340,000	340,000
29.	"HITSUBISHI" PLASHA HANDY GRAPHIC PROGRAMMER A6-PHP-SET	1 PCE	730,000	730,000
30.	"HITSUBISHI" PRINTER CABLE AC30R2	1 PCE	20,000	20,000
31.	"HITSUBISHI" SOFTWARE KIT F-AGGPP-KIT	1 PCE	20,000	20,000

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
32.	"HITSUBISHI" RS-422 INTERFACE F2-20GF1	1 PCE	60,000	60,000
33.	"MICRO DATA" EHULATOR 5" 2HD	1 PCE	30,000	30,000
34.	"SANWA" DIGITAL TESTER FD-730CT	1 PCE	40,000	40,000
35.	"SANWA" CLIP ADAPTOR CL-51C	1 PCE	1,000	1,000
36.	"SANWA" CLAMP AMP PROBE LC-22AD	1 PCE	15,000	15,000
37.	"SANWA" TEMPERATURE PROBE T-73L	1 PCE	17,000	17,000
38.	"SANWA" TEMPERATURE PROBE T-73S	1 PCE	19,000	19,000
39.	"BANZAI" CARL-MAHR TYPE CYLINDER GAUGE BC-58	2 PCS	30,000	60,000
40.	"HITSUTOYO" DIAL GAUGE 204GE-08	2 PCS	6,000	12,000
41.	"KANETEC" MAGNETIC BASE HB-B	2 PCS	6,000	12,000
42.	"KANETEC" MAGNETIC BASE HB-HX	2 PCS	28,000	56,000
43.	"BANZAI" MECHANIC TOOL SET CU-350	1 SET	72,000	72,000
44.	"BANZAI" PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR CTE-222PBS	1 PCE	430,000	430,000
45.	"BANZAI" DIESEL ENGINE TACHOMETER DACS-010-5A	2 PCS	95,000	190,000
46.	"BANZAI" SOCKET WRENCH SET 6S-137H	1 PCE	77,000	77,000
47.	"BANZAI" SOCKET WRENCH SET 8S-085H	1 PCE	126,000	126,000

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(4)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
48.	"BANZAI" HANDLE ADAPTOR SET A-68	2 PCS	4,000	8,000
49.	"BANZAI" HANDLE ADAPTOR SET A-86	2 PCS	4,500	9,000
50.	"BANZAI" AIR HORSE REEL SR-2A15	2 PCS	55,000	110,000
51.	"BANZAI" GRINDING STONE B-36I	1 PCE	42,000	42,000
52.	"BANZAI" GRINDING STONE B-36J	1 PCE	42,000	42,000
53.	"BANZAI" OIL SEAL BEARING PULLER HOBP-2770	1 PCE	43,000	43,000
54.	"BANZAI" OIL SEAL PULLER HOP-2090	2 PCS	10,000	20,000
55.	"BANZAI" HEI ADAPTOR HEI-003	1 PCE	30,000	30,000
56.	"BANZAI" HEXAGON SOCKET SET 3TX-102	2 PCS	16,000	32,000
57.	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 1400QL	2 PCS	26,000	52,000
58.	"BANZAI" BRAKE CYLINDER CLEANER FLH-1	2 PCS	20,000	40,000
59.	"BANZAI" STANDARD ACCESSORIES FOR BRAKE DRUH CLUTCH LATHE (BDL-200N): 1) ARBOR 25φx17.5φ (1 PCE) 2) ARBOR 25φ (1 PCE) 3) TAPER CONE (1 SET) 4) CUP FACE PLATE 25φ (1 SET) 5) CUTTER HOLDER (1 PCE) 6) CLAMP (BUILT-IN) (1 PCE) 7) SILENCER BAND (1 PCE) 8) CENTERING SPRING 26φx110MM (1 PCE)	1 SET	880,000	880,000

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(5)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	9) SPACER COLOR (1 PCE)			
	10) RADICON COLLAR (1 PCE)			
	11) HOOK WRENCH 75φ (1 PCE)			
	12) BITE FOR DRUM (1 PCE)			
	13) L TYPE WRENCH (1 PCE)			
	14) WHEEL (1 PCE)			
	15) TOOL BOX (1 PCE)			
60.	"TSUKASA AH" SINGLE CYLINDER 4-STROKE ENGINE VTA001	1 PCE	75,000	75,000
61.	"KUBOTA" GRADER FOR TRACTOR LGH 6030	1 PCE	130,000	130,000
62.	"BANZAI" TUBE VULCANIZER HTP	1 PCE	85,000	85,000
63.	"BANZAI" RATCHET ADAPTOR RA-3A	5 PCS	5,000	25,000
64.	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 225 QL	3 PCS	20,000	60,000
65.	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 450 QL	3 PCS	22,000	66,000
66.	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 1400 QL	3 PCS	26,000	78,000
67.	"BANZAI" TORQUE WRENCH 10000 QLE	2 PCS	110,000	220,000
	"KUBOTA" PARTS FOR TRACTOR MODEL : H4030			
68.	HYD. FILTER COMP 35861-8263-0	2 PCS	5,000	10,000
69.	OIL FILTER A'SSY 15402-3202-3	2 PCS	5,000	10,000
70.	FILTER CARTRIDGE 15601-4317-0	2 PCS	3,500	7,000
71.	FLOATING VALVE A'SSY 99861-21800	1 PCS	52,000	52,000
72.	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 17302-0331-0	2 PCS	6,500	13,000

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(6)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	"YANMAR" PARTS FOR ENGINE MODEL : TF70 -----			
73.	SUCTION VALVE 105100-11100	8 PCS	1,500	12,000
74.	EXHAUST VALVE 105100-11111	8 PCS	1,500	12,000
75.	VALVE GUIDE 105300-11801	8 PCS	2,000	16,000
76.	GASKET SET 705100-92600	8 PCS	4,000	32,000
	"YANMAR" PARTS FOR ENGINE MODEL : TF110 -----			
77.	VALVE GUIDE 105500-11800	2 PCS	2,000	4,000
78.	SUCTION VALVE 105500-11100	2 PCS	2,000	4,000
79.	EXHAUST VALVE 105500-11111	2 PCS	1,500	3,000
80.	GASKET SET 705500-92600	2 PCS	5,000	10,000
	"FUJI" PARTS FOR ENGINE MODEL : EY28B -----			
81.	INTAKE VALVE 234-33401-03	8 PCS	1,500	12,000
82.	EXHAUST VALVE 234-33501-03	8 PCS	2,500	20,000
83.	GASKET SET 234-99001-07	8 PCS	1,500	12,000
84.	"BANZAI" AIR ORBITAL SANDER 814 BD-LP	1 PCE	62,000	62,000
85.	"BANZAI" AIR DRILL FOR PRE-COAT GRIT BAD-52S	1 PCE	50,000	50,000
86.	"BANZAI" PRE-COAT GRIT PGS-400 & PGS-600	5 PCS	6,000	30,000
87.	"BANZAI" BELT SANDER B-20B	1 PCE	68,000	68,000
88.	"BANZAI" PLASTIC PARTS REPAIR KIT NO. 8000	1 PCE	28,000	28,000

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(7)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
89.	"BANZAI" APRON TAPER 6869	1 PCE	58,000	58,000
90.	"BANZAI" WEIGHT FOR WHEEL BALANCER	1 PCE	3,000	3,000
91.	"HEGACHEH" STARTER MOTOR 1805	1 PCE	110,000	110,000
92.	"HEGACHEH" ALTERNATOR 1806	1 PCE	110,000	110,000
93.	"HEGACHEH" GENERATOR 1807	1 PCE	110,000	110,000
94.	"HEGACHEH" THREE-PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR 3001	1 PCE	80,000	80,000
95.	"HEGACHEH" PHASE SPLIT STARTING TYPE MOTOR 3002	1 PCE	60,000	60,000
96.	"HEGACHEH" CONDENSER MOTOR 3003	1 PCE	60,000	60,000
97.	"HEGACHEH" REFRIGERATION & AIR-CON. TRAINER MET-8501H W/TRANS	1 PCE	530,000	530,000
98.	"HEGACHEH" AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM TRAINER MET-8503	1 PCE	1,360,000	1,360,000
99.	"NITTO" AUTOMATIC MORTAR & PASTE W/TRANS ANH-150	3 PCS	230,000	690,000
100.	"NITTO" PESTLE AL-15B	15 PCS	10,000	150,000
101.	"NITTO" SPATURA AN-20H	3 PCS	6,000	18,000
102.	"NITTO" MORTAR AN-15	15 PCS	4,000	60,000
103.	"TOYODEN" TRANSFORMER KD-1000	3 PCS	20,000	60,000
104.	"TAIYO" RING CONE FOR TP-2	5 PCS	8,000	40,000
105.	"PHILIPS" HALOGEN LAMP FOR SLIDE PROJECTOR MODEL : E-2 24V, 150W	5 PCS	4,000	20,000

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(8)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
106.	"TOM CAT" PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEM EX2001 (ACCESSORIES) 1) 5" FLOPPY DISH DRIVE (1 SET) 2) HARD DISH DRIVE (200HB) (1 SET) (SPECIAL ACCESSORIES)	1 SET	740,000	740,000
	1) CABLE XY-RS-34	1 PCE	12,000	12,000
107.	"IDEK" CRT HF5217	1 SET	360,000	360,000
108.	"EPSON" PRINTER VP-2061 (SPECIAL ACCESSORIES)	1 SET	130,000	130,000
	1) CABLE PRCB4	1 PCE	6,000	6,000
	2) RIBBON CARTRIDGE VP3000RC2	10 PCS	1,500	15,000
109.	"ROLAND" XY PLOTTER DXY-1300 (SPECIAL ACCESSORIES)	1 SET	260,000	260,000
	1) PEN XD-4SPB-WNG	5 PCS	2,000	10,000
	2) PEN XD-4SPC-WNG	5 PCS	2,000	10,000
110.	"GSEE" AC UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY BH500-5GH	1 SET	88,000	88,000
111.	"HATSUNAGA" TRANSFORMER SVC-1010A	1 PCE	180,000	180,000
112.	"TACHIKAWA" DESK US-1	1 PCE	40,000	40,000
113.	"TACHIKAWA" CHAIN NO.7	1 PCE	30,000	30,000
114.	"LION" CRT G1617	1 PCE	30,000	30,000
115.	"MAXELL" FLOPPY DISK 5" 2HD	10 BOXES	6,000	60,000
116.	"HITSUTOYO" LINEAE SCALE AT2-N250	1 PCE	100,000	100,000
117.	"HITSUTOYO" LINEAR SCALE AT2-N400	1 PCE	115,000	115,000
118.	"HITSUTOYO" LINEAR SCALE AT2-N750	1 PCE	140,000	140,000

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
119.	"HITSUTOYO" METAL FITTINGS	1 PCE	76,000	76,000
120.	"HITSUTOYO" PL COUNTER PL-135L	1 PCE	210,000	210,000
121.	"HITSUTOYO" COUNTER STAND	1 PCE	27,000	27,000
122.	"TAKURA" TEST BAR NO.4	1 PCE	40,000	40,000
123.	"NIIGATA" ELECTRIC PENCIL A TYPE	1 PCE	34,000	34,000
124.	"KYOSERA" BORING BAR SHUBR1210B-08E	2 PCS	13,000	26,000
	"KYOSERA" BORING BAR SHUPR2016B-16E	2 PCS	15,000	30,000
126.	"KYOSERA" TIP FOR BORING BAR WBGT080202L-F TN60	20 PCS	1,500	30,000
127.	"KYOSERA" TIP FOR BORING BAR WPHT160304HQ TN60	20 PCS	1,000	20,000
128.	"NIHON KOZAI" MACHINE CLEANER NX67	2 PCS	28,000	56,000
129.	"GOLD JAGUAR" SHIELD FENCE YFA-GN	6 PCS	40,000	240,000
	OTHER CHARGE			2,924,500
	TOTAL :	1 LOT = ===	EX-GOODRN	¥19,724,500 =====

1993年(1)

1

MASTER LIST FOR EQUIPMENT OF TECHNICAL COOPERATION 1993

FOR TRAINING AID CENTRE (NISD)

NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL PRICE
1	PHOTO FLASH UMBRELLA SYSTEM	1	THB 127,037.60	THB 127,037.60
2	FLASH EXPOSURE METER	1		
3	VIDEO LIGHT	1	THB 21,448.60	THB 21,448.60
4	COPY MACHINE	1	THB 72,000.00	THB 72,000.00
5	TP MAKER	1	THB 40,000.00	THB 40,000.00
6	COLOR VIDEO PRINTER	1	THB 47,000.00	THB 47,000.00

FOR INSTRUCTOR TRAINING SECTION (NISD)

2

NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL PRICE
7	OVERHEAD PROJECTOR	2	THB 42,570.00	THB 85,140.00
8	TRIPOD SCREEN	2	THB 4,860.00	THB 9,720.00
9	CAMERA	2	THB 61,380.00	THB 122,760.00
10	OPAQUE PROJECTOR	1	THB 39,195.00	THB 39,195.00
11	AMPLIFIER SET	1 SET	THB 46,800.00	THB 46,800.00
12	WIRELESS MICRO-PHONE /AMPLIFIER SET	1 SET	THB 45,315.00	THB 45,315.00
13	VIDEO CAMERA SET	1	THB 59,850.00	THB 59,850.00
14	PERSONAL COMPUTER	2	THB 91,108.00	THB 182,216.00
15	PRINTER	1	THB 35,000.00	THB 35,000.00
16	PRINTER	1	THB 23,000.00	THB 23,000.00
17	UNINTERRUPTER POWER SYSTEM	3	THB 10,500.00	THB 31,500.00
18	DESK & CHAIR	2	THB 8,000.00	THB 16,000.00
19	COMPUTER PROJECTION PANELS	1	THB 231,200.00	THB 231,200.00

FOR CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT SECTION (NTSD)

NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL PRICE
20	UNINTERRUPTER POWER SYSTEM	2	THB 10,500.00	THB 21,000.00
21	PLOTTER	1	THB 44,300.00	THB 44,300.00
22	MATCH-CO PROCESSOR	2	THB 5,300.00	THB 10,600.00
23	SCANNER	1	THB 65,000.00	THB 65,000.00
24	SCANNER	1	THB 41,000.00	THB 41,000.00
25	SOFTWARE	1 SET	THB 42,500.00	THB 42,500.00

FOR AUTOMOTIVE COURSE (UBISD)

NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL PRICE
26	SECOND-HAND GASOLINE ENGINE CAR 1600cc - 2000cc	1	THB 162,000.00	THB 162,000.00
27	SECOND-HAND MOTORCYCLE 100cc	1	THB 33,800.00	THB 33,800.00
28	SECOND-HAND MOTORCYCLE 100cc	1	THB 28,600.00	THB 28,600.00
29	SECOND-HAND GASOLINE ENGINE (EPI) 1600cc 16V-4AGE	2	THB 23,800.00	THB 47,600.00
30	O ₂ TANK	10	THB 2,880.00	THB 28,800.00
31	C ₂ H ₂ TANK	10	THB 2,880.00	THB 28,800.00
32	SPARK PLUG SERVICE SET SP-40G	2	THB 39,900.00	THB 79,800.00

JICA